
System Protocol

• Natural anti- bacterial  

• 3-fold bacteria reduction and control

• Restores oral health  

• Long lasting neutralization of mouth odour
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GB

5. Apply a thin line of Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel to the 
back of the Cavex Tongue Cleaner. 

6. Spread the Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel on the tongue 
using the Cleaner. Do not rinse with water.

3. Gargle with this for 30 seconds to thoroughly rinse  
your mouth and throat.

4. Spit out the Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.  
Do not rinse with water.

1. Gently clean the entire surface of your tongue using  
the Cavex Tongue Cleaner.

2. Measure out 10ml of Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

Fresh4Sure Cure mouth hygiene protocolCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Gently clean the surface of the tongue using the 
Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner (picture 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
DESCRIPTION: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash is an 
effective mouthwash product designed to prevent or 
reduce bad breath (halitosis). The active ingredients – 
zinc salts and erythritol – effectively combat bacteria 
as well as neutralising bad breath. The addition of a 
muco-adhesive polymer and a humectant prevents 
dryness and ensures a stable intra-oral condition, 
while a blend of minty aromas guarantees long-
lasting fresh breath.   
INDICATIONS FOR USE: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash 
is used to reduce and control the intra-oral bacteria 
responsible for causing halitosis (bad breath).
CONTRA-INDICATIONS: Not suitable for children 
under 12.
PACKAGING: Bottle: 500ml 
INGREDIENTS: Aqua, Polyglycerin-3, Sorbitol, 
Erythritol, Sodium Citrate, Zinc Citrate, PEG40, 
Poloxamer, PVM/MA copolymer, Mint aroma, Cooling 
aroma, Acid Blue 9, Sodium Benzoate, Xanthan gum, 
Sodium Saccharin, Menthol & Eucalyptus aroma.
Free from alcohol, antibiotics and SLS!
CLINICAL PROCEDURE: (pictures 2, 3 & 4) Open the 
bottle and measure out 10ml into the cap by squee-
zing the bottle gently. Rinse and GARGLE thoroughly 
with this for 30 seconds. Spit out when finished. 
Do not swallow and do not rinse with water!

STORAGE ADVICE:
- Store at room temperature (<25ºC).
- Shelf life unopened: 36 months. To be used within 

12 months of opening.
- Do not use the product after the expiry of the 

recommended shelf life. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
DESCRIPTION: Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel is a 
water based gel with a sweet herbal taste. It contains  
anti-bacterial components Erythritol and MEL extract 
(Manuka Honey). Besides, Zinc citrate which is proven 
effective against oral malodour. Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Gel ensures long lasting neutralization of 
mouth odour and enhances the general mouth 
wellness.
INDICATIONS FOR USE: Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel is used in order to reduce and control the oral 
bacteria which cause Halitosis (Bad breathe)
CONTRAINDICATIONS: For adults and children  
> 12 years.
PACKAGING: Tube: 45 gram / 35 ml
COMPOSITION: Sorbitol, Aqua, Mel extract, Erythritol, 
Polyglycerin-3, Lithium magnesium sodium silicate, 
Sodium citrate, Zinc citrate, PVM/MA copolymer, 
Herbal aroma, Menthol/Eucalyptus aroma, Cooling 
aroma, Sodium benzoate, Sodium saccharine, 
Xanthan gum, Tetra sodium pyrophosphate. 
Alcohol and SLS Free.
CLINICAL PROCEDURE: Apply a small portion Cavex 
Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel several times a day, using 
clean fingertip or the back of the Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Cleaner.

WARNINGS: Contains Mel (Manuka Honey) which 
can cause allergy in persons who are sensitive.
STORAGE ADVICE:
- Store at room temperature (<25ºC)
- Shelf life unopened 36 month, after opening use 

within 12 month.
- Do not use the material after the expiry date. 

Made in The Netherlands
Our technical advice, whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials, is 
given in good faith but without warranty, and this also applies where 
proprietary rights of third parties are involved. It does not release 
you from the obligation to test the products supplied by us as to 
their suitability for the intended processes and uses. The application, 
use and processing of the products are beyond our control and, 
therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Should, in spite of this 
liability be established for any damage, it will be limited to the value 
of the goods delivered by us and used by you. We will, of course, 
provide consistent quality of our products within the scope of our 
General Conditions of Sale and Delivery.
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5. Eine kleine Menge Cavex Fresh4Sure Zungen-Gel  
auf der Rückseite des Zungenreinigers auftragen. 

6. Cavex Fresh4Sure Zungen-Gel auf die Zunge auftragen. 
Nicht mit Wasser spülen.

3. Den Mund 30 Sekunden lang mit Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash spülen und gurgeln.

4. Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash ausspucken.  
Nicht mit Wasser spülen.

1. Gesamte Zunge mit dem Zungenreiniger  
vorsichtig und oberflächlich säubern.

2. 10 ml Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash dosieren.

DEMundhygiene-Protokoll Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Zungenreiniger 
Oberfläche der Zunge vorsichtig mit dem Fresh4Sure 
Zungenreiniger reinigen (Abbildung 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
BESCHREIBUNG: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash ist 
eine Mundspülung, mit der Mundgeruch (Halitose) 
wirksam bekämpft und vermieden werden kann.  
Die Wirkstoffe - Zinksalze und Erythritol - bekämpfen 
effektiv die Bakterien und neutralisieren schlechten 
Atem. Ein mukoadhäsives Polymer sowie ein 
Befeuchtungsmittel verhindern einen trockenen 
Mund und es entsteht eine stabile Situation. 
Verschiedene Minzaromen sorgen außerdem für 
einen anhaltend frischen Atem.   
INDIKATIONEN: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash 
wird verwendet, um Mundbakterien, die Halitose 
(Mundgeruch) verursachen, zu bekämpfen und zu 
kontrollieren.
GEGENANZEIGEN: Nur für Erwachsene und Kinder 
über 12 Jahren
VERPACKUNG: Flasche: 500 ml 
INHALTSSTOFFE: Aqua, Polyglycerin-3, Sorbitol, 
Erythritol, Natriumcitrat, Zinkcitrat, PEG-40, 
Poloxamer, PVM/MA-Copolymer, Minzaroma, Kühl-
Aroma, Acid Blue 9, Natriumbenzoat, Xanthangummi, 
Natriumsaccharin, Menthol/Eukalyptusaroma.
Ohne Alkohol, Antibiotika und SLS.
KLINISCHES VERFAHREN: (Abbildungen 2, 3, 4)
Flasche öffnen und vorsichtig 10 ml herausdrücken. 
30 Sekunden lang gründlich spülen und GURGELN. 
Anschließend ausspülen. Nicht schlucken und nicht 
mit Wasser spülen.  

AUFBEWAHRUNG:
- Lagerung bei Zimmertemperatur (< 25 ºC).
- Haltbarkeit: ungeöffnet 36 Monate, nach dem 

Öffnen innerhalb von 12 Monaten verbrauchen.
- Nach Ablauf des Haltbarkeitsdatums nicht mehr 

verwenden. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
BESCHREIBUNG: Cavex Fresh4Sure Zungen-Gel  
ist ein Gel auf Wasserbasis mit frischem Kräuter- 
geschmack. Es enthält die antibakteriellen 
Bestandteile Erythritol und MEL-Extrakt  
(Manuka-Honig) sowie Zinkcitrat, eine Substanz 
mit bewährter Wirkung gegen Mundgeruch. 
Cavex Fresh4Sure garantiert eine dauerhafte 
Neutralisierung von Mundgeruch und fördert  
die allgemeine Mundgesundheit.
INDIKATIONEN: Cavex Fresh4Sure wird verwendet, 
um Mundbakterien, die Halitose (Mundgeruch)  
verursachen, zu bekämpfen und zu kontrollieren.
GEGENANZEIGEN: Nur für Erwachsene und  
Kinder über 12 Jahren.
VERPACKUNG: Tube: 45 g/35 ml
ZUSAMMENSETZUNG: Sorbitol, Aqua, Mel-Extrakt, 
Erythritol, Polyglycerin-3, Lithium-Magnesium-
Natrium-Silikat, Natriumcitrat, Zinkcitrat, PVM/
MA-Copolymer, Kräuteraroma, Menthol/
Eukalyptusaroma, Kühl-Aroma, Natriumbenzoat, 
Natriumsaccharin, Xanthangummi, Tetranatrium- 
pyrophosphat. Ohne Alkohol und SLS.
KLINISCHES VERFAHREN: Einige Male täglich eine 
kleine Menge Cavex Fresh4Sure Zungen-Gel mit der 
sauberen Fingerspitze oder mit der Rückseite des 
Cavex Fresh4Sure Zungen-Gel auftragen.

WARNHINWEIS: Enthält Mel (Manuka-Honig) und 
kann bei dafür anfälligen Personen allergische 
Reaktionen hervorrufen.
AUFBEWAHRUNG:
- Lagerung bei Zimmertemperatur (< 25 ºC).
- Haltbarkeit: ungeöffnet 36 Monate, nach dem 

Öffnen innerhalb von 12 Monaten verbrauchen.
- nach Ablauf des Haltbarkeitsdatums nicht mehr 

verwenden.

Hergestellt von Cavex Holland BV
Unsere anwendungstechnische Beratung in Wort, Schrift und durch 
Versuche erfolgt nach bestem Wissen, gilt jedoch nur als unverbind- 
licher Hinweis, auch in Bezug auf etwaige Schutzrechte Dritter und 
befreit Sie nicht von der eigenen Prüfung der von uns gelieferten 
Produkte auf ihre Eignung für die beabsichtigten Verfahren und 
Zwecke. Anwendung, Verwendung und Verarbeitung der Produkte 
erfolgen außerhalb unserer Kontrollmöglichkeiten und liegen daher 
ausschließlich in Ihrem Verantwortungsbereich. Sollte dennoch 
eine Haftung in Frage kommen, so ist diese für alle Schäden auf den 
Wert der von uns gelieferten Ware beschränkt. Selbstverständlich 
gewährleisten wir die einwandfreie Qualität unserer Produkte nach 
Maßgabe unserer Allgemeinen Verkaufs-  
und Lieferungsbedingungen.
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5. Doseer een lijntje Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel op de 
achterkant van de tongschraper. 

6. Breng de Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel aan op de tong. 
Niet naspoelen met water.

3. Spoel en gorgel uw mond en keel gedurende  
30 seconden met de Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

4. Spuug de Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash uit.  
Niet naspoelen met water.

1. Maak uw gehele tong voorzichtig en oppervlakkig 
schoon met de tongschraper.

2. Doseer 10 ml. Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

Protocol mondhygiëne Cavex Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Maak het oppervlak van de tong voorzichtig  
schoon met de Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
(afbeelding 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
OMSCHRIJVING: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash is  
een effectief mondspoelmiddel voor het terugdrin-
gen en voorkomen van een slechte adem (halitose).  
De effectieve bestanddelen - zinkzouten en Erythritol 
- bestrijden de bacteriën effectief en neutraliseren 
de slechte adem. Door toevoeging van een muco-
adhesief polymeer en een humectant wordt een 
droge mond voorkomen en ontstaat een stabiele 
mondsituatie. Een mix van muntaroma’s zorgt voor 
een langdurig frisse adem.   
INDICATIES VOOR GEBRUIK: Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash wordt gebruikt voor het terugdringen  
en beheersen van de mondbacteriën die verantwoor-
delijk zijn voor halitose (slechte adem).
CONTRA-INDICATIES: Voor volwassenen en  
kinderen > 12 jaar.
VERPAKKING: Fles: 500 ml. 
INGREDIËNTEN: Aqua, Polyglycerin-3, Sorbitol, 
Erythritol, Sodium Citrate, Zinc Citrate, PEG40, 
Poloxamer, PVM/MA copolymer, Mintaroma, 
Koelaroma, Acid Blue 9, Natrium Benzoaat, Xanthaan 
gum, Natrium Saccharine, Menthol/ Eucalyptus 
aroma. Alcohol-, antibiotica- en SLS-vrij!
KLINISCHE PROCEDURE (afbeeldingen 2,3,4):  
Open de fles en doseer 10 ml door de fles voorzichtig 
in te knijpen. Spoel en GORGEL grondig gedurende 
30 seconden. Uitspugen wanneer u klaar bent.  
Niet doorslikken en niet spoelen met water!  

BEWAARADVIES:
- Bewaren op kamertemperatuur (< 25ºC).
- Houdbaarheid ongeopend 36 maanden;  

na opening binnen 12 maanden gebruiken.
- Gebruik het product niet na overschrijding van  

de houdbaarheidsdatum. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel 
OMSCHRIJVING: Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel is een 
gel op waterbasis met een frisse kruidensmaak. Het 
bevat de antibacteriële componenten erythritol en 
MEL-extract (Manukahoning). Daarnaast bevat de gel 
zink-citraat, dat haar effectiviteit tegen een slechte 
adem heeft bewezen. Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel 
staat garant voor een duurzame neutralisering van 
een slechte adem en bevordert de algehele gezond-
heid in de mond.
INDICATIES VOOR GEBRUIK: Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Gel wordt gebruikt voor het terugdringen  
en beheersen van de mondbacteriën die verantwoor-
delijk zijn voor halitose (slechte adem).
CONTRA-INDICATIES: Voor volwassenen en  
kinderen > 12 jaar.
VERPAKKING: Tube: 45 gram / 35 ml
SAMENSTELLING: Sorbitol, Aqua, Melextract, 
Erythritol, Polyglycerine-3, Lithiummagnesium- 
natriumsilicaat, Natriumcitraat, Zink-citraat, 
PVM/MA-copolymeer, Kruidenaroma, Menthol/
Eucalyptusaroma, Koelaroma, Natriumbenzoaat, 
Natriumsaccharine, Xanthaangom, Tetranatrium- 
pyrofosfaat. Alcohol- en SLS-vrij.
KLINISCHE PROCEDURE: Een aantal keren per dag 
een kleine hoeveelheid Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel aanbrengen met een schone vingertop of de 

achterkant van de Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner. 
(plaatje 5,6)
WAARSCHUWING: Bevat Mel (Manukahoning), die 
een allergische reactie kan veroorzaken bij personen 
die daarvoor gevoelig zijn.
BEWAARADVIES:
- Bewaren op kamertemperatuur (< 25ºC).
- Houdbaarheid ongeopend 36 maanden;  

na opening binnen 12 maanden gebruiken.
- Gebruik het product niet na overschrijding  

van de houdbaarheidsdatum. 

Geproduceerd in Nederland.
Onze adviezen met betrekking tot de technische toepassing in 
woord, geschrift of door middel van proeven worden naar beste 
weten verstrekt, doch gelden slechts als vrijblijvende aanwijzingen, 
ook ten aanzien van eventuele beschermende rechten van derden. 
Zij ontslaan u niet van de verplichting, de door ons geleverde 
producten op hun geschiktheid voor de beoogde procédé’s en 
doeleinden te controleren. Toepassing, gebruik en verwerking van  
de producten vinden plaats buiten onze controlemogelijkheden.  
Zij vallen derhalve onder uw eigen verantwoordelijkheid. In geval 
van enige aansprakelijkheid blijft deze, voor alle schadegevallen, 

beperkt tot de waarde van 
de door ons geleverde en 
door u gebruikte goede-
ren. Vanzelfsprekend 
garanderen wij de goede 
kwaliteit van onze produc-
ten, e.e.a. volgens de in 
onze algemene verkoop- 
en leveringsvoorwaarden 
genoemde maatstaven.
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5. Dosez un ruban de gel pour la langue Fresh4Sure  
Tongue Gel sur le dos du gratte-langue. 

6. Appliquez le gel pour la langue Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel 
sur votre langue. Ne pas rincer avec de l’eau.

3. Rincez-vous la bouche et gargarisez-vous la gorge 
durant 30 secondes avec le bain de bouche Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash.

4. Recrachez le bain de bouche Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.  
Ne pas rincer avec de l’eau.

1. Nettoyez délicatement toute la surface de votre langue 
avec le gratte-langue.

2. Dosez 10 ml de bain de bouche Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

FRProtocole d’hygiène buccale Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Nettoyez délicatement la surface de la langue avec le 
gratte-langue Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner (figure 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
DESCRIPTION : Le bain de bouche Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash est un produit de rinçage buccal 
efficace pour réduire et prévenir la mauvaise haleine 
(halitose). Ses composants actifs - sels de zinc et 
érythritol - combattent efficacement les bactéries 
et neutralisent la mauvaise haleine. L’ajout d’un 
polymère muco-adhésif et d’un humectant permet 
d’éviter le problème de bouche sèche et de créer une 
situation buccale stable. Un mélange d’arômes de 
menthe assure une haleine fraîche longue durée.   
INDICATIONS D’UTILISATION : Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash est utilisé pour réduire et maîtriser  
les bactéries buccales qui sont responsables de 
l’halitose (mauvaise haleine).
CONTRE-INDICATIONS : Pour adultes et enfants  
de plus de 12 ans.
EMBALLAGE Flacon : 500 ml. 
INGRÉDIENTS : Eau, triglycérol, sorbitol, érythritol, 
citrate de sodium, citrate de zinc, PEG40, poloxamère, 
copolymère PVM/MA, arôme de menthe, arôme 
rafraîchissant, Acid Blue 9, benzoate de sodium, 
gomme xanthane, saccharine de sodium, menthol/
arôme d’eucalyptus. Sans alcool, sans antibiotiques 
et sans SLS !
PROCÉDURE CLINIQUE : (figures 2, 3, 4) Ouvrir le 
flacon et doser 10 ml en pinçant délicatement le 
flacon. Se rincer la bouche et bien SE GARGARISER 
durant 30 secondes puis recracher. Ne pas avaler et 
ne pas rincer avec de l’eau !  

CONSEILS DE CONSERVATION :
- Conserver à température ambiante (< 25ºC).
- Conservation avant ouverture 36 mois ; après 

ouverture, utiliser dans les 12 mois.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit au-delà de la date limite 

de conservation. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
DESCRIPTION : Le gel pour la langue Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Gel est un gel à base d’eau au goût frais 
d’herbes aromatiques. Il contient des composants 
antibactériens, l’érythritol et l’extrait de MEL (miel 
de Manuka). Le gel contient en outre du citrate de 
zinc, qui a prouvé son efficacité contre la mauvaise 
haleine. Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel garantit une neutra-
lisation durable de la mauvaise haleine et favorise la 
santé générale de la bouche.
INDICATIONS D’UTILISATION : Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel est utilisé pour réduire et maîtriser les bactéries 
buccales qui sont responsables de l’halitose  
(mauvaise haleine).
CONTRE-INDICATIONS : Pour adultes et enfants  
de plus de 12 ans.
EMBALLAGE : Tube : 45 g / 35 ml
COMPOSITION : Sorbitol, eau, extrait de MEL, érythri- 
tol, triglycérol, silicate de sodium magnésium lithium, 
citrate de sodium, citrate de zinc, copolymère PVM/
MA, arôme d’herbes aromatiques, menthol/arôme 
d’eucalyptus, arôme rafraîchissant, benzoate de 
sodium, saccharine de sodium, gomme xanthane, 
pyrophosphate de tétrasodium. Sans alcool, sans SLS.
PROCÉDURE CLINIQUE : Plusieurs fois par jour, 
appliquer une petite quantité de Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel avec le bout du doigt (propre) ou au dos du 

gratte-langue Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner.
AVERTISSEMENT : Contient du MEL (miel de Manuka),  
qui peut provoquer une réaction allergique chez les 
personnes sensibles à cette substance.
CONSEILS DE CONSERVATION :
- Conserver à température ambiante (< 25ºC).
- Conservation avant ouverture 36 mois ; après 

ouverture, utiliser dans les 12 mois.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit au-delà de la date limite 

de conservation. 

Fabriqué par Cavex Holland BV
Les conseils que nous vous donnons verbalement ou par écrit dans le 
cadre de notre assistance technique et de nos essais n’engagent pas 
notre responsabilité - même en ce qui concerne d’éventuels droits 
de tiers en matière de propriété industrielle - et ne vous dispensent 
pas de la nécessité de vérifier par des essais pratiques si nos produits 
conviennent aux procédés et applications que vous envisagez.
L’utilisation, la mise en oeuvre et la transformation des produits four-
nis échappent à notre contrôle et relèvent, dès lors, exclusivement 
de votre responsabilité. Si notre responsabilité devait néanmoins 
se trouver engagée, elle se limiterait, pour tous les dommages, à la 
valeur de la marchandise fournie par nous et mise en oeuvre par 

vos soins. Bien entendu, 
nous garantissons la 
qualité irréprochable 
de nos produits dans le 
cadre de nos conditions 
générales de vente et de 
livraison.
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5. Dispense una línea de Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel en la 
parte posterior del raspador de lengua. 

6. Aplique Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel en la lengua.  
No enjuague posteriormente  con agua.

3. Enjuague y haga gárgaras en la boca y la garganta 
durante 30 segundos con Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

4. Escupa Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash. No enjuague 
posteriormente con agua.

1. Limpie toda la lengua suave y superficialmente con el 
raspador de lengua.

2. Dispense 10 ml. de Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

ESProtocolo de higiene oral Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Limpie la superficie de la lengua suavemente con el 
Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner (figura 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
DESCRIPCIÓN: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash es un 
enjuague bucal efectivo para reducir y prevenir el 
mal aliento (halitosis). Los agentes activos - sales de 
zinc y eritritol - eliminan las bacterias eficazmente y 
neutralizan el mal aliento. Mediante la adición de un 
polímero mucoadhesivo y un humectante, se evita 
una boca seca y se crea una condición bucal estable. 
Una mezcla de aromas de menta asegura un aliento 
fresco y duradero.   
INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO: Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash se usa para reducir y controlar las bacte-
rias orales responsables de halitosis (mal aliento).
CONTRAINDICACIONES: Adultos y niños mayores 
de 12 años.
PRESENTACIÓN: Frasco: 500 ml. 
INGREDIENTES: Aqua, poliglicerina-3, sorbitol, eritri-
tol, citrato de sodio, citrato de zinc, PEG40, poloxá- 
mero, copolímero de PVM/MA, aroma de menta,  
aroma refrescante, Acid Blue 9, benzoato de sodio, 
goma de xantano, sacarina de sodio, aroma de men-
tol/eucalipto. ¡Libre de alcohol, antibióticos y SLS!
PROCEDIMIENTO CLÍNICO (figuras 2,3,4): Abra el  
frasco y dispense 10 ml apretando el frasco suave-
mente. Enjuague y haga GÁRGARAS a fondo  
durante 30 segundos. Escupa el líquido cuando haya 
terminado. ¡No lo trague ni lo enjuague con agua!  

CONSEJOS DE CONSERVACIÓN:
- Conservar a temperatura ambiente (< 25° C).
- Periodo de validez para envases sin abrir 36 meses; 

después de abrir usar dentro de los 12 meses.
- No usar el producto después de la fecha de  

caducidad. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue gel
DESCRIPCIÓN: Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel es 
un gel a base de agua con un fresco sabor herbal. 
Contiene los componentes antibacterianos eritritol 
y extracto de miel (miel de Manuka). Además, citrato 
de zinc que ha demostrado ser eficaz contra el mal 
aliento. Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel asegura una 
neutralización duradera del mal aliento y realza el 
bienestar general de la boca.
INDICACIONES DE USO: Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel se usa para reducir y controlar las bacterias orales 
que causan halitosis (mal aliento).
CONTRAINDICACIONES: Para adultos y niños  
mayores de 12 años.
PRESENTACIÓN: Tubo: 45 gramos / 35 ml
COMPOSICIÓN: Sorbitol, Aqua, Extracto de miel, 
Eritritol, Poliglicerina-3, Silicato sódico de magnesio 
y litio, Citrato sódico, Citrato de zinc, Copolímero 
PVM/MA, Aroma herbal, Aroma de mentol/eucalipto, 
Aroma refrigerante, Benzoato sódico, Sacarina  
sódica, Goma xantana, Pirofosfato tetrasódico.  
Libre de alcohol y SLS.
PROCEDIMIENTO CLÍNICO: Aplicar una pequeña 
porción de Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel varias veces 
al día utilizando la yema de un dedo limpio o la parte 
trasera del Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner.

ADVERTENCIAS: Contiene miel (miel de manuka) 
que puede provocar alergias en personas sensibles.
CONSEJOS DE ALMACENAMIENTO:
- Conservar a temperatura ambiente (<25°C).
- Periodo de validez sin abrir 36 meses; después de 

abrir usar dentro de 12 meses.
- No utilizar el material una vez transcurrida la fecha 

de caducidad. 

Fabricado por Cavex Holland BV
Nuestro asesoramiento técnico de aplicación, ya sea verbal, por 
escrito o mediante ensayos, se realiza según nuestro leal saber 
y entender, pero debe considerarse sólo como iniciación sin 
compromiso, también por lo que respecta a posibles derechos de 
propiedad industrial de terceros; no exime al cliente del examen 
propio de los productos suministrados por nosotros con el fin de 
verificar su idoneidad para los procedimientos y fines previstos. 
La aplicación, el empleo y la transformación de los productos se 
llevan a cabo fuera del alcance de nuestras posibilidades de control, 
siendo, por tanto, de la exclusiva responsabilidad del cliente. Si, 
no obstante, hubiera de considerarse alguna responsabilidad por 
parte nuestra, ésta se limitará para cualquier daño y perjuicio, al 
valor de la mercancía suministrada por nosotros y empleada por el 
cliente. Se sobreentiende que garantizamos la intachable calidad 

de nuestros productos de 
conformidad con nuestras 
Condiciones Generales de 
Venta y Suministro.
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5. Aplicar uma fina camada de Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel 
na parte de trás do raspador. 

6. Espalhar o Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel na língua 
usando o raspador. Não enxaguar com água.

3. Gargarejar durante 30 segundos para enxaguar bem a 
boca e a garganta.

4. Cuspir o elixir de limpeza Cavex Fresh4Sure. Não 
enxaguar com água.

1. Limpar suavemente toda a superfície da língua com o 
raspador de língua.

2. Dosear 10ml de elixir de limpeza Cavex Fresh4Sure.

Protocolo de higiene oral Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Scraper 
Limpe suavemente a superfície da língua com o 
raspador de língua Fresh4Sure (figura 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
DESCRIÇÃO: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash é um 
elixir de limpeza eficaz criado para reduzir e controlar 
a halitose (mau hálito). Os ingredientes ativos - sais 
de zinco e eritritol - combatem eficazmente as 
bactérias e neutralizam o mau hálito. A adição de um 
polímero muco-adesivo e de um humectante evita a 
secura e assegura uma boa condição oral. Além disso, 
a mistura de aromas de menta garante um hálito 
fresco durável.   
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO: Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash é usado para reduzir e controlar as bacté-
rias orais responsáveis pela halitose (mau hálito).
CONTRAINDICAÇÕES: Não indicado para crianças 
com idade inferior a 12 anos.
EMBALAGEM: Frasco: 500ml 
INGREDIENTES: Água, poliglicerina-3, sorbitol, 
eritritol, citrato de sódio, citrato de zinco, PEG40, 
poloxamero, copolímero PVM/MA, aroma de menta, 
aroma refrescante, Acid Blue 9, benzoato de sódio, 
goma xantana, sacarina de sódio, aroma de mentol e 
eucalipto. Isento de álcool, antibióticos e SLS!
PROCEDIMENTO CLÍNICO: (figuras 2, 3 e 4) Abrir o 
frasco e dosear 10ml na tampa apertando suave-
mente o frasco. Enxaguar e GARGAREJAR bem com o 
produto durante 30 segundos. Cuspir em seguida. 
Não engolir e não enxaguar com água!

CONSELHO DE ARMAZENAMENTO:
- Armazenar à temperatura ambiente (<25ºC).
- Prazo de validade enquanto fechado: 36 meses. 

Deve ser utilizado dentro de 12 meses após a 
abertura.

- Não usar o produto para além do prazo de validade.

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
DESCRIÇÃO: Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel é um gel à 
base de água com um sabor doce à base de plantas. 
Contém os componentes antibacterianos Erythritol 
e extrato de MEL (mel de Manuka). Contém também 
citrato de zinco, comprovadamente eficaz contra o 
mau hálito. Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel garante a 
neutralização duradoura do mau hálito e melhora o 
bem-estar geral da boca.
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO: Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Gel é usado para reduzir e controlar as bacté-
rias orais responsáveis pela halitose (mau hálito).
CONTRAINDICAÇÕES: Para adultos e crianças com 
idades superiores a 12 anos.
EMBALAGEM: Tubo: 45gr / 35ml
COMPOSIÇÃO: Sorbitol, água, extrato de mel, eritri-
tol, poliglicerina-3, silicato de sódio magnésio de lítio, 
citrato de sódio, citrato de zinco, copolímero PVM/
MA, aroma de plantas, aroma de mentol/eucalipto, 
aroma refrescante, benzoato de sódio, sacarina  
de sódio, goma xantana, tetra-sódio pirofosfato. 
Não contém álcool nem SLS.
PROCEDIMENTO CLÍNICO: Aplique uma pequena 
quantidade de Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel várias vezes ao 
dia, usando a ponta do dedo limpa ou a parte de trás 
do Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner.

AVISOS: Contém mel (mel Manuka), que pode causar 
alergia em pessoas sensíveis.
CONSELHO DE ARMAZENAMENTO
- Temperatura ambiente (<25ºC).
- Prazo de validade sem abrir 36 meses; depois de 

aberto, usar no prazo de 12 meses.
- Não usar o produto para além do prazo de validade. 

Fabricado por Cavex Holland BV
As nossas recomendações relativas à aplicação técnica oral, por 
escrito ou por meio de ensaios são, segundo os nossos critérios, 
de confiança, no entanto apenas são válidas instruções/indicações 
sem compromisso, igualmente com respeito a eventuais direitos de 
protecção de terceiros. Eles não o Ilibam da obrigação de controlar 
os produtos que nós lhe fornecemos relativamente à sua respectiva 
capacidade face aos processos e objectivos em questão.
A aplicação, a utilização e a elaboração dos produtos tem lugar 
fora do nosso campo de controle. Elas são por isso de sua responsabi-
lidade. Em caso de dano, esta última limita-se ao valor dos bens que 
nós fornecemos e que foram utilizados por si. Naturalmente que 
garantimos a boa qualidade dos nossos produtos, em conformidade 
com os critérios mencionados relativos às nossas condições gerais de 
venda e de fornecimento.
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5. Lägg på en linje Fresh4Sure tunggel på tungskrapans 
baksida. 

6) Lägg på Fresh4Sure tunggel på tungan. Skölj inte med 
vatten efteråt.

3. Skölj och gurgla munnen och halsen under 30 sekunder 
med Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

4. Spotta ut Fresh4Sure Mouthwash. Skölj inte med vatten 
efteråt.

1. Rengör försiktigt hela ytan på tungan med tungskrapan.

2. Dosera 10 ml Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

SVBruksanvisning munhygien Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Rengör tungans yta försiktigt med Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Cleaner (figur 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
BESKRIVNING: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash är ett 
effektivt munvatten som tar bort och förebygger 
dålig andedräkt (halitosis). De effektiva ingredien-
serna - zinksalter och erytritol - bekämpar effektivt 
bakterierna och neutraliserar den dåliga andedräkten. 
Genom tillsats av en polymer som fäster i slemmet 
och ett fuktmedel förebyggs muntorrhet och det 
skapas ett stabilt tillstånd i munnen. En blandning av 
mintaromer ger en långvarig fräsch andedräkt.   
INDIKATIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING: Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash används för att bekämpa och kontrollera 
de munbakterier som förorsakar halitosis (dålig 
andedräkt).
KONTRAINDIKATIONER: För vuxna och barn > 12 år.
FÖRPACKNING: Flaska: 500 ml. 
INGREDIENSER: Aqua, polyglycerin-3, sorbitol, 
erytritol, natriumcitrat, zink, citrat, PEG40, poloxamer, 
PVM/MA co-polymer, mintarom, kylarom, Acid Blue 
9, natriumbensoat, xantangummi, natriumsackarin, 
mentol/eucalyptus-arom.
Fritt från alkohol, antibiotika och SLS!
KLINISKT FÖRFARANDE (figur 2,3,4): Öppna flaskan 
och dosera 10 ml genom att försiktigt klämma på 
flaskan. Skölj och GURGLA noggrant under 30 sekun-
der. Spotta ut när du är klar. Svälj inte och skölj inte 
munnen med vatten!  

FÖRVARINGSREKOMMENDATIONER:
- Förvaras vid rumstemperatur (< 25ºC).
- Hållbarhet i oöppnad förpackning:  

36 månader, hållbarhet efter öppnandet:  
använd inom 12 månader.

- Använd inte produkten efter bäst före-datumet. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
BESKRIVNING: Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel är en vatten- 
baserad gel med en frisk örtsmak. Den innehåller de 
antibakteriella komponenterna erytritol och MEL-
extrakt (Manukahonung). Därutöver innehåller denna 
gel zinkcitrat, som har bevisat sin effektivitet mot 
dålig andedräkt. Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel garanterar 
en varaktig neutralisering av en dålig andedräkt och 
verkar befordrande på hela hälsotillståndet i munnen. 
INDIKATIONER FÖR ANVÄNDNING: Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Gel används för att minska och behärska 
bakterierna i munnen, som är orsak till halitos  
(dålig andedräkt).
KONTRA-INDIKATIONER: För vuxna och barn > 12 år.
FÖRPACKNING: Tub: 45 gram / 35 ml
SAMMANSTÄLLNING: Sorbitol, Aqua, Melextrakt, 
Erytritol, Polyglycerin-3, Litium Magnesium Natrium 
Silikat, Natriumcitrat, Zinkcitrat, PVM/MA-copolymer, 
Örtarom, Mentol/Eukalyptusarom, kyld arom, 
Natriumbensoat, Natriumsackarin, Xantangummi, 
Tetranatriumpyrofosfat. Alkohol- och SLS-fri.
KLINISK PROCEDUR: Applicera ett antal gånger om 
dagen en liten mängd Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel med en 
ren fingertopp eller baksidan av Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Cleaner.

VARNING: Innehåller Mel (Manukahonung),  
som kan framkalla en allergisk reaktion hos  
personer som är känsliga för den.
FÖRVARINGSRÅD:
- Förvaras vid rumstemperatur (< 25ºC).
- Hållbarhet är oöppnad 36 månader; efter  

öppnandet ska den användas inom 12 månader.
- Använd inte produkten efter att bästföredatumet 

har passerat.  

Tillverkat av Cavex Holland BV
Vårt tekniska råd, antingen verbalt, skriftligt eller grundat på 
erfarenhet, har getts  i god tro men utan garantier. Detta gäller också 
där äganderättsförhållanden för tredje part blir aktuella. Det befriar 
ej er från skyldigheten att testa de produkter som tillhandahålles 
av oss avseende deras lämplighet för avsedda behandlingar och 
indikationer. Applikationen, användningen och hanteringen av 
produkterna ligger utanför vår kontroll och är helt och hållet ert 
ansvar. Skulle vi trots detta hållas ansvarsskyldiga begränsas ansvaret 
till värdet av det gods som levererats av oss och använts av er.  
Vi garanterar, naturligtvis, en jämn kvalitet på våra produkter inom 
ramarna för gällande leveransbestämmelser.
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5. Anbring en stribe Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel på bagsiden af 
tungeskraberen. 

6. Anbring Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel på tungen. Skyl ikke efter 
med vand.

3. Skyl og gurgle mund og hals i 30 sekunder med 
Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

4. Spyt Fresh4Sure Mouthwash ud. Skyl ikke efter med vand.

1. Rengør hele tungens overflade forsigtigt med 
tungeskraberen.

2. 10 ml. dosis Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

Protokol mondhygiejne Fresh4Sure CureCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Rengør tungens overflade forsigtigt med Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Cleaner (figur 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
BESKRIVELSE: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash er 
et effektivt mundskyllemiddel til at nedbringe og 
forebygge dårlig ånde (halitose). De effektive ingredi-
enser – zinksalter og erythritol – bekæmper effektivt 
bakterierne og neutraliserer den dårlige ånde. Ved 
at tilsætte en muco-klæbende polymer og et fugtig-
hedsbevarende middel forebygges en tør mund og 
der opstår en stabil tilstand i munden. En blanding af 
mynte-aromaer sørger for en langvarig frisk ånde.   
INDIKATIONER FOR ANVENDELSE: Fresh4Sure 
Mouthwash bruges til at nedbringe og bekæmpe  
de mundbakterier, som er ansvarlige for halitose 
(dårlig ånde).
KONTRA-INDIKATIONER: Til voksne og børn > 12 år.
EMBALLAGE: Flaske: 500 ml. 
SAMMENSÆTNING: Aqua, Polyglycerin-3, Sorbitol, 
Erythritol, Sodiumcitrat, Zinkcitrat, PEG40, Poloxamer, 
PVM/MA copolymer, Mynte-aroma, Kølearoma, 
Acid Blue 9, Natriumbenzoat, Xanthangummi, 
Natriumsaccharin, Menthol/Eucalyptusaroma.
Alkohol-, antibiotika- og SLS-fri!
KLINISK PROCEDURE (figur 2,3,4): Åben flasken 
og mål en 10 ml dosis ved at klemme forsigtigt på 
flasken. Skyl og GURGLE omhyggeligt i 30 sekunder. 
Spyt ud når du er klar. Synk ikke og skyl ikke efter 
med vand!  

RÅD TIL OPBEVARING:
- Opbevares ved stuetemperatur (< 25ºC).
- Holdbarheden er uåbnet 36 måneder; efter åbning 

skal det anvendes inden for 12 måneder.
- Brug ikke produktet efter udløb af holdbarheds- 

datoen. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
BESKRIVELSE: Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel er en vand-
baseret gel med en frisk urtesmag. Den indeholder 
de antibakterielle komponenter erythritol og MEL-
ekstrakt (Manukahonning). Derudover indeholder 
gelen zinkcitrat, som har bevist sin effektivitet mod 
dårlig ånde. Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel står garant for 
en varig neutralisering af en dårlig ånde en virker 
befordrende på hele mundens sundhedstilstand.
INDIKATIONER FOR ANVENDELSE: Fresh4Sure har til 
formål at mindske og beherske mundbakterier, der er 
årsag til halitose (dårlig ånde).
KONTRA-INDIKATIONER: Til voksne og børn > 12 år.
EMBALLAGE: Tube: 45 gram / 35 ml
SAMMENSÆTNING: Sorbitol, Aqua, Melekstrakt, 
Erythritol, Polyglycerin-3, Lithium Magnesium 
Natrium Silikat, Natriumcitrat, Zinkcitrat, PVM/
MA-copolymer, Menthol/Eucalyptusaroma, 
Kølearoma, Natriumbenzoat, Natriumsaccharin, 
Xanthangummi, Tetranatriumpyrophosphat. 
Alkohol- og SLS-fri.
KLINISKE PROCEDURE: Anbring et par gange om 
dagen en lille smule Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel med en 
ren fingerspids eller bagsiden af Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Cleaner.

ADVARSEL: Indeholder Mel (Manukahonning),  
som kan fremkalde en allergisk reaktion hos personer, 
som er overfølsomme herfor.
RÅD TIL OPBEVARING:
- Opbevares ved stuetemperatur (< 25ºC).
- Holdbarheden er uåbnet 36 måneder; Efter åbning 

skal det anvendes inden for 12 måneder.
- Brug ikke produktet efter udløb af holdbarheds- 

datoen. 

Fremstillet af Cavex Holland BV
Vores tekniske rådgivning hvad enten den er givet mundtligt, 
skriftligt eller ved afprøvning af produktet gives i god tro, men er 
uden garanti. Dette gælder også i tilfælde der involverer tredieparts 
ejendomsret. Det fritager ikke brugeren for forpligtigelsen til at kon-
trollere at det produkt vi har leveret er egnet til de fremgangsmåder 
og anvendelsesområder som det er påtænkt anvendt til. Da vi ikke 
har nogen kontrol over anvendelse, fremgangsmåde og behandling 
af dette produkt, sker brugen helt på brugerens ansvar. Skulle der, 
på trods af disse ansvarsbetingelser, opstå et retskrav vil dette være 
begrænset til værdien af produkter leveret af os og anvendt af Dem. 
Vi vil naturligvis levere produkter af at ensartet kvalitet inden for ram-
merne af vores generelle salgs- og leveringsbetingelser.



10 ml

20 21

5. Berið þunnt lag af Fresh4Sure tungugeli á bakhlið 
sköfunnar. 

6. Dreifið Fresh4Sure tungugelinu á tunguna með sköfunni. 
Hreinsið ekki með vatni.

3. Kverkskolið í 30 sekúndur til að hreinsa munn og háls 
vandlega.

4. Spítið út Fresh4Sure munnskolinu. Hreinsið ekki með 
vatni.

1. Hreinsið yfirborð tungunnar varlega með tungusköfunni.

2. Mælið  10ml af Fresh4Sure munnskoli.

ISLeiðbeiningar fyrir Fresh4Sure munnskolCavex Fresh4Sure tunguskafa 
Hreinsið yfirborð tungunnar varlega með Fresh4Sure 
tungusköfunni (mynd 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure munnskol
LÝSING: Cavex Fresh4Sure munnskolið er áhrifaríkt 
munnskol sem hannað er til að hindra eða minnka 
slæma andremmu (andfýlu). Virkt innihald – 
sinksölt og erýtrítól – berjast gegn bakteríum á 
áhrifaríkan hátt auk þess að eyða slæmri andremmu. 
Slímlímfjölliður auk rakaefna, koma í veg fyrir þurrk í 
munni og tryggir stöðugt ástand í munnholi, á meðan 
að blanda mintuilmefna tryggir langvarandi ferskan 
andardrátt.   
NOTKUN: Fresh4Sure munnskolið er notað til að 
minnka og hafa stjórn á bakteríum í munni er valda 
andremmu.
AÐVÖRUN: Hentar ekki börnum yngri en 12 ára.
UMBÚÐIR: Flaska: 500ml 
INNIHALD: Vatn, fjölglýserín-3, Sorbítól, Erýtrítól, 
Natríum Sítrat, Sinc Sítrat, PEG40, Póloxamer, PVM/
MA samfjölliða, Mintuilmefni, Kæliilmefni, Acid Blue 9 
(litarefni), Natríum bensóat, Xantangúmmí, Natríum 
Sakkarín, Mentól- & gúmvíðisilmur. Laust við alkóhól 
(áfengi), sýklalyf og Natríum Lárýl Súlfat (SLS)!
LEIÐBEININGAR UM NOTKUN (myndir 2, 3 & 4):
Opnið flöskuna og mælið 10ml í lokið, með því að 
kreista flöskuna varlega. Hreinsið og KVERKSKOLIÐ 
vandlega  í 30 sekúndur. Spítið út þegar því er lokið. 
Gleypið ekki og skolið ekki með vatni!

GEYMSLA:
- Geymist við stofuhita (<25ºC).
- Geymsluþol óopnað: 36 mánuðir. Notist innan 12 

mánaða eftir opnun.
- Ekki skal nota lyfið, eftir að ráðlagt geymsluþol er 

útrunnið. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tungu gel
LÝSING: Fresh4Sure tungugel, er gel sem er að 
stofni til úr vatni með sætu náttúrulyfsbragði. Það 
inniheldur sýkladrepandi efnin erýþritóli og MEL 
hunangssterkju (Manuka Hunang). Auk, sink sítrats 
sem reynst hefur árangursríkt gegn andremmu. 
Fresh4Sure tryggir langvarandi hlutleysingu á 
andremmuog eykur almenna vellíðan í munni.
ÁBENDINGAR UM NOTKUN: Fresh4Sure er notað 
til að minnka og hafa stjórn á bakteríum í munni er 
valda slæmri andremmu (andfýlu).
FRÁBENDINGAR: Fyrir fullorðna og börn > 12 ára.
PÖKKUN: Túba: 45 g / 35 ml
EFNASAMSETNING: Sorbitól, vatn, Mel hunagssterkja, 
erýþritól, fjölglýserín-3, liþíum magnesíum natríum 
sílikat, natríum sítrat, sink sítrat, PVM/MA samfjölliðu, 
nátturulyfsilm, mentól/gúmviðarilmur, kæliilmur, 
natríum bensóat, natríum sakkarín, xantan gúmmí, 
tetra natríum eldfosfat. Alkóhól (áfengi) og SLS 
(natríum lárýl súlfat) laust.
HEILSUGÆSLUMEÐFERÐ: Berið smá skammt af 
Fresh4Sure tungugeli nokkrum sinnum á dag, með 
hreinum fingurgóm eða með bakhlið Fresh4Sure 
tunguhreinsisins.
AÐVARANIR: Inniheldur Mel (Manuka hunang) sem 
getur valdið ofnæmi hjá fólki sem er með ofnæmi.

GEYMSLU RÁÐLEGGINGAR: 
- Geymist við stofuhita (<25ºC).
- Geymsluþol óopnað 36 mánuðir, notist innan  

12 mánuði eftir opnun.
- Ekki nota efnið eftir fyrningardagsetningu. 

Framleitt af Cavex Holland BV
Tæknileg ráðgjöf okkar, hvort heldur munnleg, skrifleg eða sem 
niðurstöður rannsókna, er veitt í góðri trú en án ábyrgðar, og á þetta 
einnig við þegar um einkarétt þriðja aðila er að ræða. Það leysir 
þig ekki undan þeirri skyldu, að prófa hvort varan sem við höfum 
útvegað henti fyrirhugaðri meðferð og notkun. Ásetning, notkun 
og meðhöndlun vörunnar er utan stjórn okkar, og því að öllu leyti á 
yðar eigin ábyrgð. Skyldi tjón eða skaði hljótast af, þrátt fyrir þessa 
ábyrgð, skal skaðabótaskyldan takmarkast við verð vöru þeirrar 
sem við sendum og notuð var af þér. Við munum, að sjálfsögðu, 
veita sambærileg gæði á vöru okkar, í fullu samræmi við gildissvið 
almennu. skilmálanna yfir sölu og afhendingu.
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5. Pange väike kogus Fresh4Sure keelegeeli keelekaabitsa 
peale.

6. Kandke Fresh4Sure keelegeeli oma keelele kasutades 
keelekaabitsat. Ärge loputage veega!

3. Kurista sellega 30 sekundit põhjalikult loputades suud ja 
kurku.

4. Sülitage Fresh4Sure suuvesi välja. Ärge loputage veega!

1. Puhasta õrnalt kogu keele pind kasutades keelekaabitsat.

2. Mõõda välja 10ml Fresh4Sure suuvett.

ESTFresh4Sure Cure suuhügieeni etikettCavex Fresh4Sure keelekaabits 
Puhasta õrnalt keele pinda kasutades Fresh4Sure 
keelekaabitsat (pilt 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure suuvesi
KIRJELDUS: Cavex Fresh4Sure suuvesi on efektiivne 
suuvesi, mis aitab vältida ja vähendada halba hinge-
õhku (halitoosi). Aktiivsed koostisosad - tsinksoolad 
ja erütritool - võitlevad efektiivselt bakteritega ja 
neutraliseerivad halva hingeõhu. Mukoadhesiivne 
polümeer ja niisutavad ained takistavad suu kuivaks 
muutumist ja tagavad stabiilse suu sisekliima samal 
ajal kui mündi aroomide segu garanteerib kauakest-
valt värske hingeõhu. 
NÄIDUSTUSED: Fresh4Sure suuvett kasutatakse 
vähendamaks ja kontrollimaks suusiseseid baktereid, 
mis põhjustavad halitoosi (halba hingeõhku).
VASTUNÄIDUSTUSED: Ei sobi lastele alla 12 eluaasta!
PAKEND: Pudel: 500ml 
KOOSTISOSAD: Vesi, Polüglütseriinestrit-3, Sorbitool, 
Erütritool, Naatriumtsitraat, Tsinktsitraat, PEG40, 
Poloksameer, PVM/MA kopolümeer, Mündi aroom, 
Jahutav aroom, Acid Blue 9, Soodium Bensoaad, 
Ksantaankumm, Naatriumtsahhariin, Mentooli & 
Eukalüpti aroom. Alkoholi, antibiootikumide ja 
naatriumlarüülsulfaadi vaba!
KASUTAMISEPROTSEDUUR (pildid 2, 3 & 4):
Ava pudel ja mõõda korgi abil välja 10ml vedelikku 
pigistades õrnalt pudelit. Loputa ja KURISTA sellega 
suud põhjalikult 30 sekundit. Sülita suust välja.
Ärge neelake suuvett alla ja ärge loputage suud 
veega!

HOIUSTAMISE SOOVITUSED:
- Hoida ruumis temperatuuriga all 25ºC.
- Kasutusaeg avamata: 36 kuud. Kasutada 12 kuu 

jooksul peale avamist.
- Mitte kasutada toodet peale kasutusaja möödumist. 

Cavex`i Fresh4Sure keelegeel
KIRJELDUS: Fresh4Sure keelegeel on magusa ja 
taimse maitsega veel baseeruv geel. See sisaldab 
antibakteriaalseid komponente Erütritooli ja MEL 
ektrakti (Manuka mesi). Lisaks tsinktsitraati, mis on 
tõestatult efektiivne vahend halva suuõhu vastu. 
Fresh4Sure keelegeel tagab kauakestvalt halva 
suuõhu neutraliseerimise ja parandab üldist suu 
heaolu.
NÄIDUSTUSED: Fresh4Sure`i kasutatakse, et 
vähendada ja kontrollida suus levivaid baktereid, mis 
põhjustavad halitoosi (halba hingeõhku).
VASTUNÄIDUSTUSED: Sobib täiskasvanutele ja 
lastele vanuses 12 või rohkem eluaastat.
PAKEND: Tuubis: 45 grammi / 35 ml
KOOSTIS: Sorbitool, Vesi, MEL ekstrakt, Erütritool, 
Polüglütseriinestrit-3, Liitium magneesiumnaatrium-
silikaat, Naatriumtsitraat, tsinktsitraat, PVM/MA kopo-
lümeer, Taimsed aroomid, Mentool/Eukalüpti aroom, 
Jahutavad lõhnad, Naatriumbensoaat, Naatrium 
sahhariin, Ksantaankummi, Tetra naatriumpürofos-
faat. Alkoholi ja Naatriumlaurüülsulfaadi vaba.
KASUTAMINE: Kasutage väikest kogust Fresh4Sure 
keelegeeli mitu korda päevase kandes seda puhta 
sõrmeotsa või Fresh4Sure keelpuhastaja abil keelele.
HOIATUS: Sisaldab Mel-i (Manuka Mesi), mis võib 
põhjustada, selle suhtes tundlikel inimestel allergilist 
reaktsiooni.  

HOIUSTAMINE:
- Hoida toatemperatuuril (<25ºC).
- Avamata kasutuskõlblik kuni 36 kuud, peale avamist 

kuni 12 kuud.
- Mitte kasutada peale kasutustähtaja saabumist. 

Tootja Cavex Holland BV
Meie tehniline nõu, olgu kas verbaalne, kirjalik või kliiniliste 
katsetuste kaudu, on antud heas usus aga ilma garantiita. See 
rakendub samuti seal, kus rakenduvad kolmandate osapoolte 
firmasisesed õigused. See ei vabasta teid kohustusest testida meie 
poolt varustatud toodete sobivust eeldatud protsessides ning 
kasutusjuhtudes. Nende toodete rakendamine, kasutamine ning 
töötlemine ei ole meie kontrolli all ning sellest lähtuvalt on need teie 
enda vastutusel. Kui sellest olenemata on tõestatud kahju teke, siis 
selle suurus on limiteeritud meie poolt müüdud ning teie kasutuses 
olevate toodete väärtusega. Loomulikult tagame meie toodete 
ühtlase kvaliteedi, nagu on ette antud meie ettekirjutises “Müügi 
ning kauba kättetoimetamise üldtingimused”.
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5. Užtepkite mažą kiekį Fresh4Sure Tong-gel gelio liežuviui 
valyti ant liežuvio valiklio galo.

6. Paskirstykite Fresh4Sure tong-gel gelį ant liežuvio. 
Vandeniu perskalauti nereikia.

3. Skalaukite burnos ertmę ir gerklę 30 sek. 

4. Išspjaukite Fresh4Sure Mouthwash. Vandeniu perskalauti 
nereikia. 

LT

1. Liežuvio valikliu atsargiai nuvalykite visą liežuvio paviršių.

2. Į kamštelį įpilkite 10 ml Fresh4Sure Mouthwash burnos 
skalavimo skysčio.

Burnos higienos priemones Fresh4Sure Cure naudojimo instrukcijaCavex Fresh4Sure liežuvio valiklis
Liežuvio paviršių atsargiai nuvalykite Fresh4Sure 
valikliu (1 pav.)

Cavex Fresh4Sure burnos skalavimo skytis
APRAŠYMAS: Cavex Fresh4Sure burnos skalavimo 
skytis -  tai efektyvi priemonė burnai skalauti. Padeda 
užkirsti kelią blogam burnos kvapui (halitozei). 
Veikliosios medžiagos – cinko druskos ir Eritritolis – 
efektyviai panaikina bakterijas ir neutralizuoja blogą 
burnos kvapą. Sudėtyje esančios medžiagos palaiko 
natūralia drėgmę burnoje, neleidžia burnai džiūti. 
O mėtų kvapioji medžiaga padeda palaikyti ilgalaikį 
gaivų burnos kvapą.  
NAUDOJIMO INDIKACIJOS: Fresh4Sure burnos 
skalavimo skystis naudojamas siekiant sumažinti 
ir kontroliuoti burnoje esančias bakterijas, kurios 
sukelia nemalonų burnos kvapą – halitozę.
KONTRAINDIKACIJOS: Nevartoti vaikams iki 12 metų.
PAKUOTĖ: Buteliukas: 500 ml 
SUDĖTIS: Vanduo, Poliglicerinas-3, Sorbitolis, 
Eritritolis, Natrio Citratas, Cinko Citratas, PEG-40, 
Poloksameras, PVM/MA-kopolimeras, Mėtų kvapioji 
medžiaga, Gaivinanti kvapioji medžiaga, „Mėlynasis 
akmenėlis“  9, Natrio Benzonatas, Ksantano dervos, 
Natrio sacharinas, Mentolio/Eukalipto kvapioji 
medžiaga. Be alkoholio, Natrio laurilsulfato ir 
antibiotikų!
NUDOJIMOSI NSTRUKCIJA ( 2, 3, 4 pav.): Atidarykite 
buteliuką ir nesmarkiai jį paspaudę įpilkite 10 ml 
skysčio. Kruopščiai skalaukite 30 sekundžių. Laikui 
pasibaigus, išspjaukite. Nenurykite ir neperskalau-
kite vandeniu! 

LAIKYMAS:
- Laikykite kambario temperatūroje (< 25ºC).
- Galiojimo laikas neatidarius pakuotės – 36 mėnesiai; 

po atidarymo sunaudoti per 12 mėnesių.
- Nenaudokite produkto pasibaigus jo galiojimo 

laikui. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure gelis liežuviui valyti
APRAŠYMAS: Fresh4Sure gelis liežuviui valyti –  
gaivaus žolelių skonio, vandens pagrindo gelis. 
Sudėtyje yra antibakterinių komponentų, tokių kaip 
eritritolis ir medaus ekstraktas (manuka medus).  
Be to, gelio sudėtyje yra cinko citrato, kuris jau įrodė 
savo efektyvų poveikį kovojant su nemaloniu burnos 
kvapu. Fresh4Sure gelis liežuviui valyti užtikrina  
ilgalaikį neutralizuojantį poveikį blogam burnos 
kvapui ir palaiko optimalią burnos terpę.
NAUDOJIMO INDIKACIJOS: Fresh4Sure gelis liežuviui 
valyti naudojamas norint kovoti su besikaupiančiomis 
ant liežuvio paviršaus bakterijomis, kurių veiklos 
padarinys – halitozė (blogas burnos kvapas).
KONTRAINDIKACIJOS: Nevartoti vaikams iki 12 metų.
PAKUOTĖ: Tūbelė: 45 g/35 ml 
SUDĖTIS: Sorbitolis, Vanduo, Medaus ekstraktas, 
Eritritolis, Poliglicerinas-3, Ličio magnio natrio  
silikatas, Natrio citratas, Cinko citratas, PVM/MA- 
kopolimeras, Žolelių kvapioji medžiaga, Mentolio/
Eukalipto kvapioji medžiaga, Gaivinanti kvapioji 
medžiaga, Natrio benzonatas, Natrio sacharinas, 
Ksantano dervos, Tetranatrio pirofosfatas.  
Be Alkoholio ir Natrio laurilsulfato.
NAUDOJIMOSI INSTRUKCIJA: Kelis kartus per 
dieną švaria piršto pagalvėle mažą kiekį Fresh4Sure 
gelio tepkite tiesiai ant liežuvio arba tam naudokite 

liežuvio valiklį Fresh4Sure.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: Sudėtyje yra medaus (manuka medus), 
galintis sukelti alerginę reakciją žmonėms, kurie yra 
jautrūs šiam produktui. 
LAIKYMAS:
- Laikykite kambario temperatūroje (< 25ºC).
- Saugojimo laikas neatidarius pakuotės – 36 

mėnesiai; po atidarymo sunaudoti per 12 mėnesių. 
- Nenaudokite produkto pasibaigus jo galiojimo 

laikui. 
 
Gamintojas – Cavex Holland BV
Mūsų techniniai patarimai (tiek žodiniai, tiek raštiniai ar paremti 
atliktais tyrimais) yra sąžiningi. Tačiau mes negalime garantuoti už 
trečiųjų šalių veiksmus. Todėl rekomenduojame Jums patikrinti mūsų 
tiekiamus gaminius, kaip tinkamus naudoti pagal numatytą paskirtį.
Gaminių naudojimas bei perdirbimas yra už mūsų kontrolės 
ribų, todėl ši atsakomybė perkeliama vartotojui. Jei, nepaisant 
šios atsakomybės, bus patirta bet kokia žala, tai sumažins mūsų 
pristatomų ir Jūsų naudojamų gaminių vertę. Žinoma, vykdydami 
mūsų Bendrąsias pardavimo ir pristatymo sąlygas, užtikriname 
atitinkamą mūsų gaminių kokybę.



10 ml

26 27

5. Na zadnú stranu kefky vytlačte pásik gélu na jazyk.

6. Naneste gél Fresh4Sure na jazyk. Vyplachovať ústa vodou 
nie je potrebné. 

3. Ústnu dutinu a hrdlo vypláchnite ústnou vodou 
Fresh4Sure a kloktajte najmenej 30 sekúnd. 

4. Ústnu vodu vypľujte, vyplachovať ústa vodou nie je 
potrebné. 

1. Zľahka prejdite kefkou po povrchu celého jazyka a 
očistite ho. 

2. Do odmerky nalejte 10 ml ústnej vody Fresh4Sure.

SKPostup pri ústnej hygiene s použitím Fresh4Sure CareÚstna lopatka Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Opatrne očistite povrch jazyka pomocou ústnej 
lopatky Fresh4Sure (obrázok č. 1).

Ústna voda Cavex Fresh4Sure 
POPIS: Ústna voda Fresh4Sure je efektívny prostrie-
dok na vyplachovanie úst, ktorý potláča zápach z 
úst -halitózu a pomáha pri jej prevencii. Jeho účinné 
zložky – zinkové soli a erythritol – zneškodňujú 
baktérie a neutralizujú zápach z úst. Pridané látky 
mukoadhezívny polymér a zvhlčovadlo pôsobia 
preventívne voči pocitu sucha a zabezpečujú stálu 
vlhkosť v ústnej dutine. Zmes mentolových príchutí 
zaručuje dlhotrvajúci svieži dych.   
INDIKÁCIE POUŽITIA: Gél na jazyk Fresh4Sure sa 
používa na obmedzenie výskytu ústnych baktérií, 
ktoré spôsobujú halitózu - zápach z úst. 
KONTRA-INDIKÁCIE: Nevhodné pre deti do 12 rokov.
BALENIE: Fľaša s objemom 500 ml.
ZLOŽENIE: voda, polyglycerín-3, sorbitol, erythritol, 
citrát sodný, zinok citrát, PEG40, poloxamér, 
kopolymér metyl-vinyl-éteru a anhydridu kyseliny 
maelínovej, mätová aróma, chladná aróma, Acid Blue 
9 - vnútorná soľ, benzoát sodný, xantánová živica, 
nátrium sacharín, mentolová/eukalyptová aróma.
Neobsahuje alkohol, antibiotiká ani laurethsulfát 
sodný. 
NÁVOD NA POUŹITIE (obrázky č. 2, 3, 4):  
Fľašu otvorte a jemným stlačením nalejte do odmerky 
10 ml tekutiny. Vypláchnite ústnu dutinu a 30 sekúnd 
dôkladne kloktajte. Po kloktaní tekutinu vypľuť. 
Nehltať. Nie je potrebné vyplachovať vodou.

ODPORÚČANÉ SKLADOVANIE: 
- Skladovať pri izbovej teplote (< 25ºC).
- Neotvorené použiť do 36 mesiacov, po otvorení 

výrobku do 12 mesiacov. 
- Neodporúča sa používať po prekročení dátumu 

trvanlivosti.

Gél na jazyk Cavex Fresh4Sure          
POPIS: Gél na jazyk “Fresh4Sure” je gél na báze vody 
so sviežou chuťou byliniek. Obsahuje antibakteriálne 
zložky erythritol a medový extrakt - manukový med. 
Okrem toho obsahuje zinok citrát, látku s preukáza-
nou vysokou účinnosťou voči nepríjemnému dychu. 
Gél na jazyk Fresh4 Sure zaručuje trvanlivú neutralizá-
ciu nepríjemného dychu a podporuje celkové zdravie 
ústnej dutiny. 
INDIKÁCIE POUŽITIA: Fresh4Sure sa používa na 
potlačenie a obmedzenie výskytu ústnych baktérií, 
ktoré spôsobujú halitózu - zápach z úst. 
KONTRAINDIKÁCIE: Nevhodné pre deti do 12 rokov.
BALENIE: Tuba, 45 gramov / 35 ml
ZLOŽENIE: sorbitol, voda, medový extrakt, erythritol, 
polyglycerín-3, kyselina kremičitá, horečnato-lítno-
-sodná soľ, citrát sodný, zinok citrát, kopolymér 
metyl-vinyl-éteru a anhydridu kyseliny maelínovej, 
bylinková aróma, mentolová/eukalyptová aróma, 
chladná aróma, benzoát sodný, nátrium sacharín, 
xantánová živica, tetranátrium pyrofosfát.
Neobsahuje alkohol ani laurethsulfát sodný.
LIEČEBNÝ POSTUP: Niekoľkokrát denne naniesť 
čistým končekom prsta alebo zadnou stranou ústnej 
lopatky (Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner) malé množstvo 
gélu Fresh4SureTongue Gel. 

UPOZORNENIE: Výrobok obsahuje manukový med, 
ktorý môže spôsobiť alergickú reakciu u osobách 
citlivých na med. 
ODPORÚČANÉ SKLADOVANIE:
- Skladovať pri izbovej teplote (< 25ºC).
- Neotvorené použiť do 36 mesiacov, po otvorení 

výrobku do 12 mesiacov. 
- Neodporúča sa používať po prekročení dátumu 

trvanlivosti. 

Vyrobil Cavex Holland BV
Naše technické usmernenia, či už ústne, písomne, alebo iným 
spôsobom, boli poskytnuté podľa najlepšieho vedomia, avšak 
bez garancie, čo sa zároveň týka aj vlastníckych práv tretích strán.
Neoslobodzujú vás však od povinnosti, aby ste si výrobky, ktoré vám 
dodáme, otestovali, či budú vhodné na Vami cielené/pripravované 
procesy a k ich využitiu.Aplikácia, použitie a spracovanie výrobkov je 
mimo našej kontroly, a z toho dôvodu plne na Vašu  zodpovednosť.  
V prípade, ak aj napriek tomu bude od nás požadovaná záruka  
za určitú vzniknutú škodu, bude obmedzená len do výšky hodnoty, 
nami dodaného a Vami použitého tovaru. Je samozrejmosťou, 
že zaručujeme stálu kvalitu našich výrobkov zodpovedajúcu 
štandardom našich Dodávateľských a Predajných podmienok.
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5. Nanesite tanku liniju Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel-a na stražnju 
stranu strugalice za jezik.

6. Nanesite Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel na jezik. Ne ispirati usta 
vodom.

3. Promućkajte Fresh4Sure Mouthwash 30 sekundi kako 
biste temeljito isprali usta i grlo.

4. Ispljunite Fresh4Sure Mouthwash. Ne ispirati usta vodom.

1. Strugalicom za jezik nježno očistite površinu cijelog 
jezika.

2. Dozirajte 10 ml Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash tekućine.

HRFresh4Sure Cure protokol oralne higijene Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Lagano očistite površinu jezika sa Fresh4SureTongue 
Cleaner-om (slika 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
OPIS: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash je učinkovit 
proizvod za ispiranje usta koji smanjuje i sprječava 
loš zadah (halitoza). Djelotvorni sastojci – cinkova sol 
i eritritol – učinkovito se bore protiv bakterija i neutra-
liziraju loš zadah. Dodatak mukoadhezivnog polimera 
i humektanta sprječava suhoću usta i doprinosi 
stvaranju stabilnog oralnog stanja. Mješavina arome 
metvice osigurava dugotrajan svjež dah.
INDIKACIJE ZA UPORABU: Fresh4Sure Mouthwash 
se koristi  za smanjenje i kontrolu bakterija u usnoj 
šupljini koje uzrokuju halitozu (loš zadah).
KONTRAINDIKACIJE: Za odrasle i djecu >12 godna
AMBALAŽA: Boca: 500 ml.
SASTOJCI: Voda, Poliglicerin-3, Sorbitol, Eritritol, 
Natrijev citrat, Cinkov citrat, PEG-40, Poloxamer, PVM/
MA kopolimer,aroma mente, aroma za hlađenje, 
Kiselina plava - 9, Natrij-benzoat, ksantan guma, 
natrijev saharin, aroma mentola i eukaliptusa.
Bez alkohola, antibiotika i SLS-a!
KLINIČKI POSTUPAK (slike 2, 3, 4): Otvorite bocu 
i blagim pritiskom boce dozirajte 10 ml. Temeljito 
ispirajte usnu šupljinu i grlo 30 sekundi. Po završetku 
ispljunite. Ne gutajte i ne ispirite vodom! 
SAVJET ZA ČUVANJE:
- Čuvati na sobnoj temperaturi  (<25ºC).
- Rok trajanja neotvorene ambalaže: 36 mjeseci; 

nakon otvaranja iskoristiti u roku od 12 mjeseci.
- Ne koristiti proizvod nakon isteka roka trajanja.

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
OPIS: Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel je gel na bazi vode 
sa slatkim biljnim okusom.Sadrži antibakterijske 
komponente eritritol i MEL-ekstrakt (Manuka med). 
Pored toga gel sadrži cinkov citrat, koji ima dokazanu 
učinkovitost u borbi protiv lošeg zadaha. Fresh4Sure 
jamči dugotrajnu neutralizaciju lošeg zadaha i pobolj-
šava cjelokupno zdravlje usne šupljine.
INDIKACIJE ZA UPORABU: Fresh4Sure se koristi  za 
smanjenje i kontrolu bakterija u usnoj šupljini koje 
uzrokuju halitozu (lo  zadah).
KONTRAINDIKACIJE: Za odrasle i djecu >12 godna.
AMBALAŽA: Tuba: 45 grama/35ml
SASTAV: Sorbitol, voda, MEL-ekstrakt (Manuka med), 
Eritritol, Poliglicerol-3, Litijev silikat, Magnezijev 
silikat, Natrijev silikat, Natrijev citrat, Cinkov citrat, 
PVM / MA kopolimer,biljna aroma, mentol i eukaliptus 
aroma, aroma za hlađenje, Natrijev benzoat, Natrijev 
saharin, Ksantan guma, Natrijev pirofosfat.
Bez alkohola i SLS-a.
KLINIČKI POSTUPAK: Nekoliko puta dnevno čistim 
prstom ili stražnjom stranom Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Cleaner-a nanijeti malu količini Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gela.
UPOZORENJE: Sadrži MEL (Manuka med) koji može 
izazvati alergijsku reakciju kod osoba alergičnih na 
njega.
SAVJET ZA ČUVANJE:
- Čuvati na sobnoj temperaturi  (<25ºC).
- Rok trajanja neotvorene ambalaže: 36 mjeseci; 

nakon otvaranja iskoristiti u roku od 12 mjeseci.
- Ne koristiti proizvod nakon isteka roka trajanja.

Proizvođač: Cavex Holland BV, Nizozemska
Naše tehničke savjete; usmene, pismene ili dane putem kliničkih 
istraživanja dajemo u dobroj vjeri, ali bez jamstva; a to se odnosi i na 
slučajeve koji uključuju vlasnička prava neke treće strane. Ovo Vas 
ne oslobađa obveze testiranja proizvoda koje Vam isporučujemo 
s obzirom na njihovu prikladnost za područje primjene i uporabu. 
Primjena, uporaba i obrada proizvoda su izvan naše kontrole 
pa ste stoga isključivo Vi odgovorni za njih. Ako se usprkos svim 
odgovornostima utvrdi neka nastala šteta ona će se ograničiti na 
vrijednost isporučene i korištene robe. Mi ćemo naravno osigurati 
stalnu kvalitetu naših proizvoda u kviru naših Općih uvjeta prodaje 
i isporuke robe. 
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5. Aplicati un strat subţire de gel Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel pe curatatorul pentru limbă. 

6. Aplicaţi gelul Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel limbă. Nu 
clătiţi după aceea cu apă.

3. Clătiţi şi faceti gargara timp de 30 de secunde cu apa de 
gură Cavex Fresh4Sure.

4. Eliminaţi/scuipati apoi apa de gură Cavex Fresh4Sure. Nu 
mai clătiţi cu apă.

1. Curăţaţi-vă în întregime limba minuţios cu un curatator 
de limbă.

2. Dozaţi câte 10 ml. de apă de gură Cavex Fresh4Sure.

Protocol de igienă orală Fresh4Sure CureCurăţătorul de limbă Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Cleaner 
Curăţaţi minuţios suprafaţa limbii cu curăţătorul de 
limbă Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner (imaginea 1).

Apa de gură Cavex Fresh4Sure
DESCRIERE: Apa de gură Cavex Fresh4Sure este un 
produs eficient de clătire a gurii în vederea reducerii 
şi combaterii unei respiraţii urât mirositoare (halitoză). 
Componentele de eficacitate – săruri de zinc şi 
Eritritol – combat în mod eficient bacteriile şi neutrali-
zează respiraţia urât mirositoare. Prin adăugarea unui 
polimer mucoadeziv şi a unui component hidratant 
se preîntâmpină o gură uscată şi ajută la o situaţie 
bucală stabilă. Un amestec de arome de mentă pro-
movează o respiraţie proaspătă de lungă durată.    
INDICAŢII DE UTILIZARE: Apă de gură Cavex 
Fresh4Sure utilizează la combaterea şi ţinerea sub 
control a bacteriilor din cavitatea bucală, care se fac 
vinovate de halitoxă (respiraţia urât mirositoare).
CONTRAINDICAŢII: A nu se folosi la copii sub 12 ani.
AMBALAJ: Sticlă: 500 ml. 
COMPOZIŢIA: Apă, Poliglicerină-3, Sorbitol, Eritritol, 
Citrat de sodiu, Citrat de zinc, PEG (polietilenglicol) 
40, Poloxamer, Copolimer PVM/MA, Aromă de 
mentă, Aromă rece/răcoritoare, Acid blue 9, Benzoat 
de sodiu, Gumă xantan, Zaharină de sodiu, Aromă 
de mentă/eucalipt. Fără alcool, antibiotice şi SLS 
(Sodium Lauryl Sulfate).
PROCEDURA CLINICĂ (imaginile 2,3,4): Deschideţi 
sticla şi dozaţi 10 ml prin apăsarea cu grijă a sticlei. 
Clătiţi şi faceti gargara temeinic timp de 30 de secun-
de. Eliminaţi/scuipaţi când aţi terminat procedura.  
Nu înghiţiţi şi nu clătiţi apoi cu apă! 

SFATURI DE PĂSTRARE:
- A păstra la temperatura camerei (< 25ºC).
- Valabilitate de 36 de luni înainte de deschidere;  

a folosi în termen de 12 luni după deschidere.
- Nu mai folosiţi produsul după depăşirea termenului 

de valabilitate. 

Gel Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue 
DESCRIERE: Gelul Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue este un 
gel pe bază de apă, cu un gust proaspăt de plante. 
Produsul conţine componentele antibacteriene pre-
cum eritritolul şi extrasul de MEL (Miere de Manuka). 
Alături de acestea, gelul mai conţine citrat de zinc, 
care şi-a dovedit eficacitatea împotriva unei respiraţii 
urât mirositoare. Cavex Fresh4Sure garantează o 
neutralizare îndelungată a respiraţiei urât mirositoare 
şi promovează sănătatea totală a cavităţii bucale.
INDICAŢII DE UTILIZARE: Cavex Fresh4Sure se 
foloseşte pentru reducerea şi controlul bacteriilor 
din cavitatea bucală, care poartă vina pentru halitoză 
(respiraţie urât mirositoare).
CONTRAINDICAŢII: A nu se folosi la copii sub 12 ani.
AMBALAJ: Tub: 45 grame / 35 ml
COMPOZIŢIA: Sorbitol, Apă, Extras de MEL (miere), 
Eritritol, Poliglicerină-3, Silicat de litiu magneziu 
sodiu, Citrat de sodiu, Citrat de zinc, Copolimer PVM/
MA, Aromă de plante, Aromă de mentă/eucalipt, 
Aromă rece/răcoritoare, Benzoat de sodiu, Zaharină 
de sodiu, Gumă xantan, Pirofosfat de tetrasodiu. 
Fără alcool şi SLS (Sodium Lauryl Sulfate).
PROCEDURA CLINICĂ: Aplicaţi de câteva ori pe zi 
o cantitate mică de gel Cavex Fresh4Sure, cu vârful 
unui deget curat sau pe curatatorul de limba-Cavex 
Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner.

AVERTISMENT: Conţine MEL (Miere de Manuka), 
care poate provoca o reacţie alergică la persoanele 
sensibile .
SFATURI DE PĂSTRARE:
- A păstra la temperatura camerei (< 25ºC).
- Valabilitate de 36 de luni înainte de deschidere;  

a folosi în termen de 12 luni după deschidere.
- Nu mai folosiţi produsul după depăşirea termenu-

lui de valabilitate. 

Fabricat de societatea Cavex Holland BV
Recomandările noastre tehnice, indiferent dacă au fost date verbal,  
în scris sau prin probe, v-au fost oferite pe bază de bună încredere, 
însă fără garanţii, ceea ce se aplică şi în cazul drepturilor de propri-
etate ale unor terţe părţi. Aceasta nu vă scuteşte însă de obligaţia 
de a proba/testa produsele furnizate de noi in ceea ce priveşte 
modul corespunzător de funcţionare a proceselor şi utilizărilor 
dorite. Aplicaţia, folosirea şi procesarea produselor se găsesc în 
afara controlului nostru şi cad, deci, în întregime sub răspunderea 
dumneavoastră. În cazul în care, în ciuda stabilirii vreunei răspunderi 
pentru orice fel de daune, acestea vor fi limitate la valoarea mărfurilor 
furnizate de noi şi folosite de dumneavoastră. Bineînţeles că noi  
vom livra în mod consistent calitatea produselor noastre, în limitele 
de competenţă stabilite în Condiţiile Generale de Vânzare şi Livrare.
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5. Розподілити невелику кількість гелю для язика 
Fresh4Sure на зворотній стороні ложки-скребка для 
язика. 

6. Нанести гель Fresh4Sure на язик. Після закінчення 
ротову порожнину водою не полоскати.

3. Прополоскати ротову порожнину і горло протягом  
30 секунд засобом для полоскання Fresh4Sure.

4. Після полоскання виплюнути залишок засобу для 
полоскання Fresh4Sure. Після закінчення ротову 
порожнину водою не полоскати.

1. Обережно очистити всю поверхню язика за 
допомогою спеціальної ложки-скребка.

2. Відміряти 10 мл рідини для полоскання ротової 
порожнини засобом Fresh4Sure.

Протокол догляду за ротовою порожниною із засобом Fresh4SureГель для очищення язика  
Cavex Fresh4Sure 
Обережно очистити поверхню язика за допомогою 
гелю для очищення язика Fresh4Sure (Ілюстрація 1).

Полоскання для ротової порожнини 
Cavex Fresh4Sure
ОПИС: Полоскання для ротової порожнини 
Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash – це ефективний 
засіб, що зменшує й запобігає неприємному 
запахові з рота (халітозу). Активні речовини – солі 
цинку й еритритол, - ефективно пригнічують 
ріст бактерій і нейтралізують неприємний запах 
з рота. Додавання мукоадгезивного полімеру 
і зволожувача запобігає сухості й забезпечує 
стабільний баланс в ротовій порожнині. Букет 
ароматичних складових м’яти допомагає надовго 
зберегти свіжий подих.   
ПОКАЗАННЯ ДО ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ: Гель для язика 
Fresh4Sure застосовується для пригнічення і 
скорочення росту бактерій ротової порожнини, 
що викликають халітоз (неприємний запах з рота).
ПРОТИПОКАЗАННЯ: Не використовувати дітям 
віком молодшим 12 років.
УПАКОВКА: Флакон: 500 мл. 
СКЛАД: Вода, полігліцерил-2, сорбітол, еритритол, 
цитрат натрію, цитрат цинку, ПЕГ40, полоксамер, 
співполімер полівінілметилового ефіру і 
малеїнового ангідриду, м’ятний ароматизатор, 
охолоджувач, барвник кислотний синій 9, бензоат 
натрію, ксантанова камедь, сахарин натрію, 
ароматизатори – ментол і евкаліпт. Не містить 
алкоголю, антибіотиків і лаурилсульфату 
натрію.

КЛІНІЧНА ПРОЦЕДУРА (Ілюстрації 2, 3, 4):  
Відкрити флакон і обережно видавити 10 мл. 
Ретельно ПРОПОЛОСКАТИ ротову порожнину і 
горло протягом 30 секунд. Залишок виплюнути.  
Не ковтати й не прополіскувати водою.  
МЕТОД ЗБЕРІГАННЯ:
- Зберігати при кімнатній температурі (< 25 ºC).
- Закоркований флакон зберігається до 36 місяців, 

після відкорковування використати протягом  
12 місяців. 

- Не використовувати продукт після закінчення 
терміну придатності. 

Гель для язика Cavex Fresh4Sure
ОПИС: Гель для язика Fresh4Sure на водній основі 
з солодким трав’яним смаком. Цей гель містить 
антибактеріальні компоненти, а саме еритритол 
і екстракт медичного меду (лісовий мед манука). 
Крім того, гель містить цитрат цинку, який довів 
свою ефективність проти неприємного запаху з 
рота. Гель Fresh4Sure забезпечує тривале усунення 
запаху з рота і покращує загальне відчуття в 
порожнині рота.
ПОКАЗАННЯ ДО ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ:  
Гель Fresh4Sure застосовується для зменшення 
і контролю кількості бактерій порожнини рота, 
що викликають халітоз (дихання з неприємним 
запахом).
ПРОТИПОКАЗАННЯ: Для дорослих і дітей  
> 12 років.
УПАКОВКА: Туба: 45 г / 35 мл
СКЛАД: Сорбіт, вода, екстракт медичного меду, 
еритритол, полігліцерил-3, силікат літію магнію 
натрію, цитрат натрію, цитрат цинку, співполімери 

полівінілметилового ефіру і малеїнового ангідриду, 
трав’яний ароматизатор, ментол / евкаліптовий 
ароматизатор, охолоджуючий ароматизатор, 
бензоат натрію, сахарин натрію, ксантанова 
камедь, тетрапірофосфат натрію. Не містить 
алкоголю і лаурилсульфату натрію.
СПОСІБ ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ: Наносити невелику 
кількість гелю для язика Fresh4Sure кілька разів 
на день за допомогою чистого кінчика пальця 
або задньої частини засобу для очищення язика 
Fresh4Sure.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ: Гель містить медичний мед 
(лісовий мед манука), який може викликати 
алергію у людей з підвищеною чутливістю.

РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЇ ЩОДО ЗБЕРІГАННЯ:
- Зберігати при кімнатній температурі (<25ºC).
- Термін зберігання невідкритого гелю – 36 місяців, 

після відкриття використати протягом 12 місяців.
- Не використовувати після закінчення терміну 

придатності. 

Виробництво фірми Cavex Holland BV
Наш технічні поради, будь то словесні, в письмовій формі або 
шляхом випробувань, надані ґрунтуючись на чесних намірах, 
але без гарантії; це також розповсюджується на майнові 
права третіх сторін. Адже це не звільняє вас від обов’язку 
провести випробування продуктів, що поставляються нами 
на предмет їх придатності для передбачуваних процесів і 
використання. Застосування, використання і переробка цих 
продуктів знаходяться поза нашим контролем і, отже, повністю 
під вашою власною відповідальністю. Якщо, незважаючи на 
це, встановлюється відповідальність за будь-які збитки, вона 
буде обмежена вартістю товарів, що були поставлені нами і 
використовувані вами. Звичайно, ми забезпечуватиме стабільну 
якість нашої продукції в рамках наших Загальних умов продажу 
і поставки.
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5. Dil temizleyicisinin arkasını bir çizgi Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel jeli ile dozajlayınız. 

6. Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel jelini dilinize uygulayınız ve 
akabinde ağzınızı suyla durulamayınız.

3. Ağzınızı ve boğazınızı Fresh4Sure Mouthwash ile 30 
saniye boyunca durulayıp gargara yapınız.

4. Fresh4Sure Mouthwash’ı tükürünüz ve akabinde ağzınızı 
suyla duralamayınız.

1. Dilinizin tümünü dil temizleyicisiyle dikkatlice ve yüzeysel 
olarak temizleyiniz.

2. 10 ml Fresh4Sure Mouthwash’ı dozajlayınız.

Fresh4Sure Cure ağız hijyeni protokolüCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner 
Dilin yüzeyini Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner  
(dil temizleyicisi) ile temkinli temizleyin (resim 1).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
AÇIKLAMA: Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash ağız 
kokusunu (halitoz) azaltmak ve önlemek için etkili bir 
ağız gargara ilacıdır. Bunun içindeki etkili bileşenler – 
çinko tuzları ve Erythritol – mikroplara etkili mücadele 
edip ağız kokusunu etkisiz hale getirmektedir. 
Mukozaya yapışan polimere nemlendirici katılarak 
ağız kokusu önlenir ve ağız durumu dengelenir. 
Nane aromalarının karışımı uzun süreli ferah bir ağız 
etkisi sağlar.   
KULLANIM İÇİN ENDİKASYONLAR: Fresh4Sure 
Tongue Gel, halitozdan (ağız kokusundan) sorumlu 
ağız mikroplarının azaltılması ve kontrol edilmesi için 
kullanılmaktadır.
CONTRA-ENDIKASYONLAR: Yetişkinler ve 12 
yaşından büyük çocuklar içindir.
AMBALAJ: Şişe: 500 ml. 
BİLEŞENLER: Aqua, Poligliserin-3, Sorbitol, Erythritol, 
Sodyum Sitrat, Çinko Sitrat, PEG40, Poloksamer,  
PVM/MA kopolimer, Nane aroması, Serinletici aroma, 
Acid Blue 9, Sodyum Benzoat, Ksantan sakızı,  
Sodyum Sakarin, Mentol/Ökaliptus aroması.  
Alkol, antibiyotik ve SLS bulunmamaktadır!
KLİNİK PROSEDÜR (resim 2,3,4): Şişeyi açınız ve 
dikkatlice sıkarak 10 ml doz çıkartınız. 30 saniye 
boyunca ağzınızı iyice durulayınız ve akabinde 
GARGARA YAPINIZ. Hazır olduğunuzda ürünü 
tükürünüz. Bunu yutmayınız ve suyla durulamayınız!  

SAKLAMA TAVSİYESİ:
- Oda ısısında saklayınız (< 25ºC).
- Açılmadan 36 ay boyunca saklanır, açıldıktan sonra 

12 ay içinde kullanılmalıdır.
- Son kullanım tarihinden sonra ürünü kullanmayınız. 

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel
AÇIKLAMA: Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel su bazlı, taze 
baharat tadı veren jeldir. Eritritol ile MEL özü  
(Manuka balı) adlı antibakteriyel bileşen içermektedir. 
Bundan başka, ağız kokusuna karşı etkinliğini ispat 
etmiş çinko sitrat içermektedir. Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel ağız kokusunun kalıcı olarak  giderilmesini garanti 
ederek, ağız genel sağlığını teşvik etmektedir.
KULLANIM ENDİKASYONLARI: Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel, halitoz’a (ağız kokusuna) neden olan ağız 
mikroplarının azaltılması ve önlenmesi için kullanılır.
KONTRA-ENDİKASYONLAR: Yetişkinler ve 12 
yaşından daha büyük çocuklar için.
AMBALAJ: Tüp: 45 gram / 35 ml
BİLEŞİM: Sorbitol, Su, Mel özü, Eritritol,  
Poligliserin-3, Lityum magnezyium Sodyum silikat, 
Sodyum sitrat, Çinko sitrat, PVM/MA-kopolimer, 
Baharat aroması, Mentol/Ökaliptus aroması, 
Serinletici aroma, Sodyum benzoat, Sodyum sakarin, 
Ksantangom, Tetrasodyumpirofosfat.  
Alkol ve SLS bulunmamaktadır.
KLİNİK PROSEDÜR: Az miktardaki Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel’i günde birkaç kez temiz bir parmak ucuyla veya 
Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner’in arkasıyla uygulayınız.
UYARI: Buna karşı hassasiyet olan kişilerde alerjik 
tepkiye neden olabilecek Mel (Manuka balı) içerir.

MUHAFAZA TAVSİYESİ:
- Oda sıcaklığında muhafaza ediniz (< 25ºC).
- Açılmadan 36 ay saklanabilir, açıldıktan sonra 12 ay 

içinde kullanılmalıdır.
- Ürünü son kullanım tarihinden sonra kullanmayınız. 

Cavex Holland BV tarafından imal edilmiştir
Sözlü, yazılı veya denemelerle verdiğimiz teknik tavsiyeler güvenle 
ancak garanti verilmeden yapılmıştır, ve bu aynı zamanda üçüncü 
kişilerin mal sahipliği haklarını da kapsar. Bu sizi belirtilen prosesler 
ve kullanımlar için tarafımızdan sağlanan ürünleri test etmek 
zorunluluğundan uzaklaştırmaz. 
Ürünlerin uygulanması, kullanımı ve prosesleri bizim kontrolümüzün 
ötesindedir ve bu yüzden tamamen sizin sorumluluğunuzdur.  
Bu sorumluluğa rağmen belirtilen herhangi bir zarar bizim 
tarafımızdan verilen ve sizin tarafınızdan kullanılan malların 
değerleriyle limitli olacaktır. Tabii ki, ürünlerimizin uygun kalitesini 
Genel Satış ve Dağıtım Koşullarımızın içinde sağlayacağız.
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5. Sapukan lapisan nipis Gel Lidah Fresh4Sure di bahagian 
belakang pengikis. 

6. Ratakan Gel Lidah Fresh4Sure pada lidah dengan 
menggunakan pengikis. Jangan bilas dengan air.

3. Kumur dengannya selama 30 saat untuk membilas  
mulut dan tekak anda sepenuhnya. 

4. Ludahkan ubat pencuci mulut Fresh4Sure.  
Jangan bilas dengan air.

1. Bersihkan perlahan-lahan keseluruhan permukaan  
lidah anda dengan pengikis lidah.

2. Sukat 10ml ubat pencuci mulut Fresh4Sure.

MYProtokol kebersihan mulut Fresh4Sure CurePengikis Lidah Fresh4Sure 
Bersihkan perlahan-lahan permukaan lidah dengan 
menggunakan pengikis lidah Fresh4Sure (gambar 1).

Ubat Pencuci Mulut Fresh4Sure 
PENERANGAN: Ubat Pencuci Mulut Fresh4Sure 
adalah ubat pencuci mulut efektif yang diformula 
untuk mengelakkan atau mengurangkan nafas 
berbau (halitosis). Bahan aktifnya – garam zink dan 
erythritol– melawan bakteria selain meneutralkan 
nafas berbau.. Tambahan polimer mukopelekat dan 
humektan mengelakkan kekeringan dan memastikan 
keadaan intra-oral yang stabil, serta campuran aroma 
pudina yang menjamin nafas segar berpanjangan. 
INDIKASI UNTUK PENGGUNAAN: Mulut Fresh4Sure 
digunakan untuk mengurangkan dan mengawal 
bakteria intra-oral yang mengakibatkan halitosis 
(nafas berbau). 
INDIKASI KONTRA: Tidak sesuai untuk kanak-kanak  
di bawah usia 12 tahun.
PEMBUNGKUSAN: Botol: 500ml 
BAHAN: Akua, Polygliserin-3, Sorbitol, Eritritol, 
Natrium Sitrat, Zink Sitrat, PEG40, Poloxamer, 
kopolimer PVM/MA, aroma Pudina, aroma Pendingin, 
Acid Blue 9, Natrium Benzoat, gam Xanthan,  
Natrium Sakarin, aroma Mentol & Kayu Putih 
Bebas alkohol, antibiotik dan SLS!
PROSEDUR KLINIKAL (gambar 2, 3 & 4): Buka botol 
dan sukat 10ml ubat ke dalam penutup dengan 
memicit botol perlahan-lahan. Bilas dan KUMUR 
sepenuhnya dengan ubat ini selama 30 saat. 
Ludahkan ubat apabila telah selesai. Jangan telan 
dan jangan bilas dengan air!

NASIHAT PENYIMPANAN:
- Simpan pada suhu bilik (<25ºC).
- Hayat simpanan tanpa dibuka: 36 bulan. Perlu 

digunakan dalam tempoh 12 bulan setelah dibuka.
- Jangan gunakan produk setelah tarikh luput hayat 

penyimpanan yang disyorkan.

Fresh4Sure Tongue gel  
(Fresh4Sure Gel Lidah)
HURAIAN: Fresh4Sure Gel Lidah adalah gel berasas 
air yang berasa herba manis. Ia mengandungi 
komponen-komponen yang anti-bakteria, Erythritol 
dan ekstrak MEL (Madu Manuka). Selain itu, zink 
sitrat telah dibukti berkesan untuk melawan bau 
busuk mulut. Fresh4Sure Gel Lidah memastikan bau 
mulut tidak berbau dengan kesan yang lama dan 
meningkatkan kesihatan mulut.
PENUNJUK UNTUK GUNA: Fresh4Sure adalah 
digunakan untuk mengurangkan dan menguasai 
bakteria mulut yang menyebabkan Halitosis  
(bau busuk mulut).
TANDA LAWAN: Untuk orang dewasa and kanak-
kanak berumur diatas 12 sahaja.
PEMBUNGKUSAN: Tiub: 45 gram / 35 ml
KANDUNGAN: Sorbitol, Aqua, ekstrak Mel, Erythritol, 
Polyglycerin-3, Lithium magnesium natrium silikat, 
natrium sitrat, zink sitrat, PVM / MA copolymer, aroma 
herba, Menthol / Eucalyptus aroma, Cooling aroma, 
natrium benzoate, natrium sakarin, Xanthan gum, 
Tetra natrium pirofosfat. Tiada Alkohol dan SLS. 
TATACARA KLINIKAL: Gunakan Fresh4Sure yang 
sebahagian kecil beberapa kali sehari dengan 
hujung jari atau gunakan belakang Pembersih Lidah 
Fresh4Sure.

AMARAN: Mengandungi MEL (Madu Manuka) yang 
boleh menyebabkan alahan.
NASIHAT SIMPANAN:
• Simpan pada suhu bilik (<25ºC).
• Jangka hayatnya ialah 36 bulan, guna dalam 12 

bulan kalau telah dibuka.
• Jangan guna jika sudah lepas tarikh luput.

Dibuat oleh Cavex Holland BV
Nasihat teknikal kami, sama ada secara lisan, bertulis atau melalui 
percubaan, diberikan dengan niat yang baik tetapi tanpa jaminan, 
dan ini juga termasuk situasi di mana hak milik pihak ketiga terlibat. 
Ia tidak melepaskan anda daripada kewajipan untuk menguji produk 
yang dibekalkan oleh kami untuk kesesuaiannya untuk proses yang 
diingini dan kegunaan yang dimaksudkan. Aplikasi, penggunaan 
dan pemprosesan produk adalah di luar kawalan kami dan, oleh 
itu, sepenuhnya tanggungjawab anda sendiri. Sungguhpun liabiliti 
ini ditubuhkan bagi apa-apa kerosakan, ia akan terhad kepada nilai 
barangan yang dihantar oleh kami dan digunakan oleh anda. Kami 
akan, sudah tentu, menyediakan kualiti yang selaras dengan produk 
kami dalam skop am Syarat-syarat Jualan dan Penghantaran.
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5. Maglagay ng kaunting Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel  
salikod ng pangkaskas. 

6. Ipahidang Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel  
sadilagamitangpangkaskas. 
Huwagbanlawangamitangtubig.

3. Ipangmumogito ng 30 
segundoupangmagsilbingpangbanlawsaiyongbibig  
at lalamunan.

4. Iluwaang Fresh4Sure Mouthwash. 
Huwagbanwalangamitangtubig.

1. Marahanglinisinangbuongibabaw ng 
dilagamitangpangkaskas.

2. Magsukat ng 10ml ng Fresh4Sure Mouthwash.

PHIFresh4Sure Cure Mgahakbangsapaglilinis ng dilaCavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Scraper 
Marahanglinisinangbuongibabaw ng dilagamitang-
Fresh4Sure tongue scraper (unanglarawan).

Cavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash
PAGLALARAWAN: AngCavex Fresh4Sure Mouthwash 
ay isangepektibongproduktonaginawaupang- 
maiwasan o mabawasanangmasamangamoy 
ng hininga (halitosis).Ito ay naglalaman ng 
mgaaktibongsangkapgaya ng zinc salts at  
erythritolnaepektibongpumapataysamgabakteryaat 
nakapagpapabango ng mabahonghininga. 
Angdagdagnamuco-adhesive polymer at ng isang 
humectant ay naglalayongmaiwasanangpanunuyoat 
gumagaratiya ngmaayosnakondisyonsaloob ng 
bibig, habangangtimpla ng pinaghalo-halong 
mala-mint na aromaay garantisadongmagdudulot 
ngpreskonghiningasamahabangpanahon.   
TAMANG PAG-GAMIT: AngFresh4Sure 
Mouthwash ay ginagamit para mabawasan 
atmaiwasanangmgabakteryananagdudulot ng 
halitosis (mahabonghininga).
MALING PAG-GAMIT: Ito ay hindiangkop para 
samgabatanglabingdalawangtaonggulang at 
pababa. 
LALAGYAN: Bote: 500ml 
MGA SANGKAP: Aqua, Polyglycerin-3, Sorbitol, 
Erythritol, Sodium Citrate, Zinc Citrate, PEG40, 
Poloxamer, PVM/MA copolymer, Mint aroma, Cooling 
aroma, Acid Blue 9, Sodium Benzoate, Xanthan gum, 
Sodium Saccharin, Menthol & Eucalyptus aroma.
Ito ay walanghalongalkohol, antibiotics at SLS!
KLINIKAL NA MGA HAKBANG (Ikalawa, ikatlo 
at ikaapatnalarawan): Bukasanangbote at 

Eucalyptus aroma, Cooling aroma, Sodium benzoate, 
Sodium saccharine, Xanthan gum, Tetra sodium 
pyrophosphate. Alcohol atdiginamitan ng SLS.
PANUTO SA PAGGAMIT: Gamitangmalinisnadaliri o 
anglikurangbahagi ng “Fresh4Sure Tongue Cleaner”, 
maglagay ng kauntingbahagi ng “Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel”maramingbesessaisangaraw. 
BABALA: Ito ay naglalaman ng MEL(Manuka 
Honey) namaaringmagsanhi ng allergysataong may 
sensitibongbalat.
LUGAR NG PAGLALAGYAN:
- Ilagaysanormal natemperatura ng silid (<25ºC).
- Maaringmagamitsaloob ng tatlumpotanim (36) 

nabuwanhanggathindi pa itonabuksan, Kapagito 
ay nabuksanna, maaringmagamititosaloob ng 
labingdalawang (12) buwan.

- Wag gagamitinangproductomatapusangpetsa ng 
pagkasira.

Gawa ng Cavex Holland BV
Ang aming teknikal na payo, ito man ay sa pamamagitan ng 
pagsasalita, nakasulat o sa pamamagitan ng mga pagsubok, ay 
binibigay nang may mabuting layunin ngunit walang warantiya, 
at para rin ito kung saan ang mga pag-aaring karapatan ng mga 
ikatlong partido ay kaugnay. Hindi ka nito inaalis sa obligasyong 
subukan ang mga produktong mula sa amin pagdating sa 
kaangkupan nito sa mga nilalayong proseso at paggamit. Ang 
aplikasyon, paggamit at pagproseso ng mga produkto ay labas sa 
kontrol namin at samakatuwid ay lubusang responsibilidad mo. 
Kung, sa kabila ng pananagutang ito ay naitaguyod para sa anumang 
pinsala, limitado ito sa halaga ng mga bagay na inihatid namin at 
ginamit mo. Kami ay, siyempre, magbibigay ng hindi nagbabagong 
kalidad ng aming mga produkto sa loob ng nasasakop ng aming 
Mga Pangkalahatang Kundisyon ng Pagbenta at Paghahatid.

magsukat ng 10ml satakipsapamamagitan ng 
marahangpagpisilsabote. Gamitingitongpangbanlaw 
at PANGMUMOGsa loon ng 30. Iluwaitopagkatapos.
Huwaglunukin o banlawangamitangtubig!
PARAAN NG PAGIIMBAK
- Itagosasilidna may katamtamangtemperatura 

(<25ºC).
- Maaringiimbak ng 36 buwankunghindi pa 

nabubuksan. Maaaringgamitingsaloob ng 12 
buwanmataposbuksan.

- Huwaggamitingangproduktokunglumipas- 
naangnakatakdang.

Cavex Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel  
DESKRIPSYON: Ang “Fresh4Sure Tongue 
Gel”aygelnamay sangkap ngtubignanagtataglay 
ngmatamis at herbal nalasa. Ito ay mayroong  
anti-bakterialnamaterialesgaya ng Erythritol at  
MEL (Manuka Honey). Ito rin ay nagtataglay  
ng Zinc citrate anapatunayannangepektibong- 
panlabansahindikanaisnaisnaamoy ng hininga. 
Pinapanatili ng Fresh4Sure Tongue Gel 
angpangmatagalangkaaya-ayangamoy ng hininga  
at pangkalahatangkaayusan ng bibig.
PARAAN NG PAGGAMIT: Ginagamitang 
“Fresh4Sure”upangmabawasan at macontrolangmga- 
bakteryasaatingbibignanagigingsanhi ng  
mabahonghininga.
KONTRADIKSYON: Para sahigitlabingdalawaangedad.
PINAGLALAGYAN: Tube: 45 gram / 35 ml
KOMPOSISYON NG PRODUKTO: Sorbitol, Aqua, 
Mel extract, Erythritol, Polyglycerin-3, Lithium 
magnesium sodium silicate, Sodium citrate, Zinc 
citrate, PVM/MA copolymer, Herbal aroma, Menthol/
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5.	 将Fresh4Sure	口腔清洁剂挤（一道线）到刮舌板的背
面上。

6.	 用刮舌板将Fresh4Sure	口腔清洁剂涂抹在舌头上。不
要用清水漱口。

3.	 用Fresh4Sure	漱口水漱洗口腔和咽喉（喉头发出咕噜
声），保持漱洗30秒。

4.	 将Fresh4Sure	漱口水吐出。不要用清水再漱口。

1.	 用刮舌板将整个舌头表面小心地清理干净。

2.	 取用10毫升Fresh4Sure	漱口水。

Fresh4Sure 口臭治疗方案Cavex Fresh4Sure	刮舌板
用Fresh4Sure刮舌板将舌头表面小心地清理干净
（见图1）。

Cavex Fresh4Sure	漱口水
工作原理:	Cavex Fresh4Sure 漱口水 是一种有实效的
漱口药物，它能够击退和防止臭气的呼出（口臭）
。起作用的成分是锌盐和赤藻糖醇，它们能有效抗
击细菌，抵消呼吸中的臭气。通过添加一种粘液粘
着聚合物和一种保湿剂，本品还能防止口干，保证
口腔的内环境稳定平衡。混合的各种薄荷香味能让
口腔长时间呼出清新气味。

用途: 使用Fresh4Sure 口腔清洁剂，是为了减少和
抑制口腔内的细菌，而细菌正是造成口臭（呼出臭
气）的原因。  

适用人群: 本品只可用于成年人和12岁以上少年
儿童

包装: 瓶装：500  毫升

成分：水，聚甘油-3，山梨(糖)醇，赤藻糖醇，
柠檬酸钠，柠檬酸锌，氢化蓖麻油，泊洛沙
姆，PVM/ MA 共聚物，薄荷香味，凉爽香味，酸
性蓝9，苯甲酸钠，黄原胶，糖精钠，薄荷醇/桉
树属植物香味
无酒精，无抗菌素，无SLS！

临床（使用）步骤（见图2、3、4): 
打开瓶盖，通过轻轻挤压瓶身将10毫升漱口水倒入
瓶盖。用此漱口水彻底漱洗口腔和咽喉30秒。完成
后将漱口水吐出。
不要吞咽，不要用清水再漱口！

存储建议:

- 储存于室内温度（25ºC 以下）。
- 本品未打开保存期限为36个月，打开后须在12个

月之内使用。
- 有效期截止后请勿使用本品。

Cavex Fresh4Sure	口腔清洁剂
工作原理:	Cavex Fresh4Sure 口腔清洁剂是一种水基
凝胶，带有一种草本植物的甜味。本品含有抗细菌
成分赤藻糖醇和蜂蜜提炼物（麦卢卡树蜂蜜），此
外，还含有柠檬酸锌，柠檬酸锌已被证实具有防除
口臭的作用。Fresh4Sure 口腔清洁剂确保长时间抵
消口臭，并增进口腔的整体健康。

用途: 口臭（呼出臭气）是由口腔细菌造成的，使
用Fresh4Sure 口腔清洁剂，就是为了减少和抑制
口腔细菌。  

适用人群:	本品只可用于成年人和12岁以上少年
儿童。

包装: 管装：45克 / 35毫升

构成:	山梨(糖)醇，水，蜂蜜提炼物，赤藻糖醇，
聚甘油-3，硅酸钠镁锂，柠檬酸钠，柠檬酸
锌，PVM / MA 共聚物，草本植物香味，薄荷醇 
/ 桉树属植物香味，凉爽香味，苯甲(酸)钠，糖精
钠，黄原胶，焦磷酸四钠。
无酒精，无SLS。

临床（使用）步骤:	将少量Fresh4Sure 口腔清
洁剂涂抹于舌头, 一天数次,  须用干净的指尖或
Fresh4Sure 口腔清洁剂所附清洁器的背面。

警告:	本品含有蜂蜜（麦卢卡树蜂蜜），可能会引
起对此敏感的人的过敏症。

存储建议:

- 储存于室内温度（25ºC 以下）。
- 本品未打开保存期限为36个月，打开后须在12个

月之内使用。
- 有效期截止后请勿使用本品。

生产厂家Cavex Holland 有限公司
本份文件中提及的技術性建議，不論是口頭上、書面上
或者通過試驗，雖都經過確認但並非百分之百。因此您
有在使用前測試我們產品的義務。
應用，用途及處理產品不是我們所能控制的，因此，這
完全是您自己的責任。我們僅負責產品的損壞責任，而
使用中出現的責任則要由您來承擔。當然，我們提供的
產品品質保障包含銷售和運送。
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5.	Fresh4Sure	タンジェル（舌専用クリーニングジェル）
をタンスクレーパーの裏面に適量のせて、舌につけます。

6.	洗口後は水ですすがないでください。

3.	30秒ほど口や喉をうがいできれいにしてから吐き出しま
す。

4.	洗口後は水ですすがないでください。

1.	タンスクレーパーを軽く舌にあてながらゆっくり動かし
て舌の表面をきれいにします。

2.	Fresh4Sure	マウスウォッシュ適量（10	ml）を口に含
みます。

JP口腔ケア	Fresh4Sure Cure	の使用方法Cavex Fresh4Sure 舌クリーナー	
Fresh4Sure 舌クリーナーを軽くあて、舌の表面を
きれいにします（図1）。

Cavex Fresh4Sure マウスウォッシュ
商品説明: Cavex Fresh4Sure マウスウォッシュは
殺菌効果で口臭を予防する洗口液です。有効成分の
亜鉛塩とエリトリトールが口臭の原因となる細菌を
効果的に減少させます。粘膜接着性ポリマーと保湿
剤を配合することで、お口にうるおいを与え乾燥を防
き、口腔内の環境をキレイに保ちます。ミントフレーバ
ーが長時間さわやかな息を持続します。   

用途: Fresh4Sure タンジェルは、口臭の原因とな
る口内の細菌を除去し、お口の中を清潔に保つため
に使います。

禁忌: 対象年齢：12歳～大人

包装: ボトル：500 ml. 

原材料： 水、ポリグリセリン－3、ソルビトール、エリト
リトール、クエン酸ナトリウム、クエン酸亜鉛、PEG40
、ポロキサマー、PVM/MA共重合体、ミント香料、清
涼剤、アシッドブル－9、安息香酸、キサンタンガム、サ
ッカリンナトリウム、メントール/ユーカリ（香料）。
アルコール、抗生物質、SLSを含みません！

臨床的使用法（図2、3、4）: ボトルを開けて適量
（10 ml）をゆっくり押し出します。30秒ほど喉や口を
うがいできれいにしてから吐き出します。飲み込んだ
り、水ですすいだりしないでください！  

保管方法:
- 室温（< 25ºC）で保管してください。
- 使用期限：未開封品は36ヶ月、開封後は12ヶ月以

内にご使用ください。
- 使用期限が過ぎたものは使用しないでください。 

Cavex Fresh4Sure	舌用ジェル
内容:	Fresh4Sure 舌用ジェルは甘いハーブ風味の
水性ジェルです。抗菌成分であるエリトリトールと蜂蜜

（MEL）抽出物（マヌカ蜂蜜）を含有しています。その
ほか、クエン酸亜鉛は口臭に効くことが証明されてい
ます。Fresh4Sure は、長時間口臭を中和し、口内の
快適さを増進します。

使用の適応: Fresh4Sure は、口臭のもととなる口腔
細菌を減らしコントロールするために使用されます。
  
使用対象者: 大人および12歳を超える子供。

梱包: チューブ：45 グラム / 35 ml

成分:	 ソルビトール、水、蜂蜜（Mel）抽出物、エリトリ
トール、ポリグリセリン-３、リチウム・マグネシウム・ケ
イ酸ナトリウム、クエン酸ナトリウム、クエン酸亜

鉛、PVM/MAコポリマー、ハーブ香料、メンソール・ユ
ーカリ香料、清涼香料、安息香酸ナトリウム、サッカリ
ン・ナトリウム、キサンタンガム、テトラピロリン酸ナト
リウム。 アルコール、ラウリル硫酸ナトリウム不使用。

使用方法:	Fresh4Sure 舌用ジェルを少量、清潔な
指先またはFresh4Sure舌用クリーナーの裏を使っ
て、一日数回使用。

注意:	敏感体質の方にアレルギーを起こす可能性
のある蜂蜜（MEL）抽出物（マヌカ蜂蜜）を含有して
います。

保管方法:
- 室内温度（25ºC未満）で保存。 
- 開封前の使用期限は36か月、開封後は12か月以

内にご使用ください。
- 使用期限の過ぎたものは使用しないでください。 

Cavex	Holland	BV社製造
当社の技術的助言は、口頭、紙面、試験によるものを問わ
ず、誠意をもって行われるが保証は伴わない。また、これは
第三者の所有権についても当てはまる。当社の技術的助言
により、意図される加工と使用への適性を検査する貴方の
義務が免除されることはない。本製品の応用、使用、加工は
当社の制御外であるため、これらは完全に貴方の自己責任
である。本免責にもかかわらず、被害が発生した場合、被害
は当社があなたに納品し貴方が使用した商品の価値に限ら
れるものとする。当然ながら、当社は当社の販売および納品
の一般条件範囲内で一貫した品質を提供する。
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SAFresh4Sure Cure Fresh4Sure منظف اللسان كافيكس فريش فور شور
 قم بتنظيف سطح اللسان بعناية بواسطة منظف اللسان )الكاشطة(

فريش فور شور Fresh4Sure )الصورة ١(

Fresh4Sure غسول الفم كافيكس فور شور

الوصف
 غسول الفم كافيكس فريش فور شور eruS4hserF xevaC  هو مادة

 فعالة لغسل الفم لتقليل ومنع رائحة الفم الكريهة )البخر الفموي(.
 المكونات الفعالة - أملاح الزنك واريثريتول - تقضي بفعالية على الجراثيم

 وعلى رائحة الفم الكريهة. من خلال إضافة بوليمير لاصق بالغشاء المخاطي
 ومرطب لمنع جفاف الفم، مما يؤدي إلى استقرار حالة الفم. تم إضافة

مزيج من نكهات النعناع للحصول على رائحة فم منعشة طويلة المدى.
دواعي الإستعمال

 يتم استخدم جيل اللسان فريش فور شور Fresh4Sure للحد من و
 السيطرة على نسبة الجراثيم في الفم المسببة للبخر الفموي )رائحة الفم

الكريهة(.
موانع الإستعمال

ليس مناسب للأطفال أصغر من 2١عام.
التعبئة

زجاجة: ٠٠٥ مل
 المكونات: ماء، عديد الجلسرين-3، حلامة النشاء المهدرجة )سوربيتول(،

 إريثريتول، سترات الصوديوم، سترات الزنك، ٠4GEP )زيت خروع مهدرج(،
 بولوكسامير، بوليمير مشترك AM/MVP، رائحة النعناع، رائحة مهدئة،
 حمض الأزرق ٩، بنزوات الصوديوم، صمغ الزانثان، سكارين الصوديوم،

رائحة النعناع/الكافور.
!SLS خالي من الكحول و المضادات الحيوية و كبريتات لوريل الصوديوم

 قم بتنظيف لسانك بالكامل بحرص و من السطح 1(
بكاشطة اللسان.

 قم بتحضير جرعة قدرها ٠1 مل. من غسول الفم فريش 2(
.Fresh4sure فور شور

 اغسل و مضمض فمك و حلقك لمدة ٠3 ثانية بغسول 3(
.Fresh4sure الفم فريش فور شور

 قم ببصق غسول الفم فريش فور شور Fresh4sure. لا 4(
تقم بغسل الفم بالماء!

 ضع خط رفيع من جل اللسان فريش فور شور 5(
Fresh4sure على ظهر كاشطة اللسان.

 ضع جل اللسان فريش فور شور Fresh4sure على 6(
 اللسان. لا تقم بشطفه بالماء.

الإجراءات العلاجية )الصور 2 و 3 و 4(  البروتوكول الخاص بصحة الفم فريش فور شور كيور
  افتح الزجاجة و قم بسكب ٠١ مل بالضغط على الزجاجة. قم بالغسل
 و المضمضة جيدا لمدة ٠٣ ثانية. قم ببصق الغسول عند الإنتهاء. لا تقم

 ببلعه و لا تقم بغسل الفم بالماء!
نصيحة الحفظ

 .)o ٥2<( احفظ في درجة حرارة الغرفة
 مدة الصلاحية 6٣ شهر للعبوة المغلقة؛ و يجب 

استخدامه خلال 2١ شهر من تاريخ فتح العبوة.
لا تستخدم المنتج بعد انتهاء تاريخ الصلاحية. 

    جل اللسان Fresh4Sure كافكس فريش فور شور
الوصف

 إن جل اللسان Fresh4Sure فريش فور شور هو جل على أساس مائي
 بطعم الأعشاب المنعش. وهو يحتوي على العناصر المضادة للجراثيم

 إريثريتول و خلاصة عسل MEL )عسل مانوكا(. و إلى جانب ذلك، يحتوي
 الجل أيضا على سترات الزنك، و التي قد أثبتت فاعليتها في القضاء على

 رائحة الفم الكريهة. إن Fresh4Sure فريش فور شور هو الضمان
    للتخلص نهائيا من رائحة الفم الكريهة و لتعزيز الصحة العامة للفم.

 دواعي الاستعمال
 يتم استخدام Fresh4Sure فريش فور شور للحد من و السيطرة على

نسبة الجراثيم في الفم المسببة للبخر الفموي )رائحة الفم الكريهة(.
موانع الإستعمال

ليس مناسب للأطفال أصغر من 2١عام.
التعبئة

أنبوب: ٥4 جرام / ٥٣ مل
المكونات

 حلامة النشاء المهدرجة )سوربيتول(، ماء، خلاصة عسل LEM، إريثريتول،
 عديد الجلسرين-٣، الليثيوم سيليكات الصوديوم والمغنيسيوم، ستيرات

 الزنك، بوليمير مشترك AM/MVP، رائحة الأعشاب، رائحة النعناع/الكافور،

 رائحة مهدئة، بنزوات الصوديوم، سكارين الصوديوم، صمغ الزانثان،
بيروفوسفات الصوديوم.

.SLS خالي من الكحول و كبريتات لوريل الصوديوم

الإجراءات العلاجية
xevaC ضع كمية صغيرة عدة مرات في اليوم من جل اللسان  

 Fresh4Sure كافكس فريش فور شور بإستخدام طرف أصبعك النظيف أو
ظهر منظف اللسان من Fresh4Sure فريش فور شور.

تحذيرات
 يحتوي المنتج على عسل MEL )عسل مانوكا(، الذي قد يسبب رد فعل

 تحسسي عند الأشخاص الذي يعانون من حساسية لهذا المكون.
نصيحة الحفظ

- .)o ٥2<( أحفظ في درجة حرارة الغرفة
 مدة الصلاحية 6٣ شهر للعبوة المغلقة؛ و يجب -

استخدامه خلال 2١ شهر من تاريخ فتح العبوة.
لا تستخدم المنتج بعد انتهاء تاريخ الصلاحية. -

    إنتاج كافيكس هولاند بي ڤي
صنع في هولاندا

 نود الاشارة هنا الى أن الرأي الفني الخاص بالشركة سواء كان شفهياً أو خطياً أو عن

 طريــــق التجارب هو رأي دون الالتزام بأي ضمان تجاه أي فرد أو أفراد يتعاملون

 مع مثل هذه الأصناف ولا يمنع ذلك ان يقوم كل من نقوم بتزويده بهذه الأصناف

 بتجربتها أو اجراء أي تجارب عليها . وحيث ان هذه التجارب خارج نطاق سيطرتنا

 واشرافنا فالاختبارات والتجارب هي مسؤولية هؤلاء اللذين يتعاملون مع هذه الأصناف

 . ونحن، بالطبع، سوف نوفر الجودة دائما في منتجاتنا  بما يتفق مع نطاق الشروط

العامة لدينا للبيع والتسليم.

 ونحن وضمن مسؤوليتنا المحدودة تجاه هذه الأصناف وحسب ماجاء سالفاً على اتم

 الاستعداد لتعويض المستهلك بقيمة الأصناف فقط التى أستلمت واستخدمت من

 هؤلاء المتعاملون معها ونضمن بالتالي الجودة المستمرة لجميع أصنافنا ضمن ما جاء في

 البنود العامة للبيع والتوريد الخاصة بشركتنا .
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Cavex Bite&White ExSense:
•  Reduces tooth sensitivity
•  Helps prevent sensitive teeth
•  Accelerates and enhances the 
 re-mineralization process
•  Leaves the surface of the teeth smooth and 
 gleaming  - the lustre effect
•  Strengthens and extends the whitening 
 effect after bleaching
•  Slows down the process of plaque formation

                         Visit our website for more information: www.cavex.nl

Stop tooth sensitivity!
Cavex Bite&White ExSense ‘Tooth Conditioner’ offers  
fast and long-lasting relief for sensitive teeth thanks to an innovative 
cocktail of hydroxyapatite and ‘hydro-dispersing gel’. 
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Cavex Holland BV 
Fustweg 5
2031 CJ Haarlem 
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